
General Notes

XOMED

THE XOMED PRIZE 1988

ENTRIES ARE INVITED FOR THE 1988 PRIZE
FOR OTOLARYNGOLOGY

The Prize consists of a fully-sponsored visit to the American Academy of Otolaryngology
Meeting in Washington, D.C., from 25-29 September 1988.

Open to Senior Registrars in Otolaryngology and Consultants who are within 5 years of first
appointment at the closing date, which is Friday 8 January 1988.

Entrants should submit a written paper, which may be on any subject, but must be unpublished,
and must not have been submitted previously for the Xomed, or other prizes.

The winning entry will be the one which is considered to be 'The most significant contribution to
Otolaryngology'

Entries will be judged by senior members of the speciality.

Please send entries to the following address:

Xomed
Division of Zimmer Ltd
Dunbeath Road
Swindon

SN2 6EA

to arrive no later than Friday 8 January 1988.

Receipt of all entries will be acknowledged.

PREVIOUS WINNERS
1986 Adrian Drake-Lee
1987 Robert Mills

1329

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1330 GENERAL NOTES

THE TWJ FOUNDATION

the Trustees of the TWJ Foundation

invite applications for

AN OTOLOGICAL CLINICAL AND RESEARCH FELLOWSHIP

tenable at

THE DEPARTMENT OF OTOLARYNGOLOGY, ANN ARBOR

IN THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

for six months during 1988

Professor John Kemink will act as Clinical Tutor to the Fellow and the emphasis will be on
neuro-otology and skull base surgery. The Fellow will also participate in research in the Kresge
Laboratory under the direction of Dr. J. Miller.

Applicants must be Fellows of one of the Royal Colleges of Surgeons and a Senior Registrar in
Otolaryngology in an appointment recognised for Higher Surgical Training.

Further details concerning applications should be obtained now from:-

The Trustees of the TWJ Foundation
Courtlands, 61 Kingswood Firs,

Grayshott, Hindhead,

Surrey GU26 6ER

The closing date for formal applications will be

Saturday, 16th January 1988.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


GENERAL NOTES 1331

ROYAL SOCIETY OF MEDICINE

FEBRUARY (5th)
10.30 a.m.
(Otology)

2.30p.m.
(Laryngology)

MARCH (4th)
10.30 a.m.
(Otology)

2.30p.m.
(Laryngology)

MAY (6th)
10.30 a.m.
(Otology)

2.30 p.m.
(Laryngology)

Aspects of Meniere's Disease
Mr R. J. Canter (Bristol)
Dr Linda Luxon (London)
Prof Jens Thomsen (Denmark)

Mouth Cancer
Dr Peter Boyle
Prof Gordon Snow
Mr John Hibbert
Mr Nicholas Breach

Short Papers

Investigations
Dr G. A. S. Lloyd (London)
Dr Peter Phelps (London)
Prof Michael Maisey (London)
Prof Wolfgang Draf (Germany)

Items for Update

Short Papers

JULY 1st and 2nd SUMMER MEETING — OXFORD

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1332 GENERAL NOTES

A course on

ELECTRIC RESPONSE AUDIOMETRY

will be held at the

ROYAL INFIRMARY OF EDINBURGH

on 1-2 March, 1988

The course will be suitable for people with limited or no experience of ERA. The number of
places on the course is limited, and the cost will be £30.00.

For further details and a registration form, write to the organiser:

Dr R. M. Barr-Hamilton,
Audiology Department,
Royal Infirmary,
39 Lauriston Place,
Edinburgh EH3 9EN.

THE WHIPPS CROSS

F.R.C.S. (ENT) COURSE

8-17 February 1988
(Non-Resident)

Intensive programme to include tutorials by distinguished invited Otolaryngologists, contro-
versial issues, mock clinical examinations and vivas, with emphasis on clinical examination
techniques. Candidates must possess Part I and numbers will be restricted to 20.

Course Supervison: Nicholas Frootko, M.Sc, F.R.C.S.

Course approved for Study Leave under Section HM(67)27.

Fees: £260.00. Closing date: 31 December 1987.

Application forms and accommodation information from:

The Administrator,
Medical Education Centre,
Whipps Cross Hospital,
London E l l 1NR.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


Index
Orig. Art. Original Article Clin. Rec. Clinical Record

AUTHORS

Abdel Baky, F., Abdel Raheem, A., Talaat, M. and El-Sabawy, E. Submucous diathermy of the inferior
turbinates in chronic hypertrophic rhinitis. Orig. Art., 452

Abdel Raheem, A., Talaat, M., El-Sabawy, E. and Abdel Baky, F. Submucous diathermy of the inferior
turbinates in chronic hypertrophic rhinitis. Orig. Art., 452

Abdul-Karim, F. W., Samara, M. and Saab, G. A. Breast carcinoma metastatic to the nasopharynx. Clin. Rec,
723

Abou-Taleb, A. and Linthicum, F. H. Scleroderma and hearing loss. Orig. Art., 656
Abramovich, S. J. Auditory brain stem response and computed tomography in acoustic tumour investigations.

Orig. Art., 334
Abramovich, S. J., Hyde, M. L., Riko, K. and Alberti, P. W. Early detection of hearing loss in high risk children

using brain stem electrical response audiometry. Orig. Art., 120
Ademiluyi, S. A. and Ijaduola, G. T. A. Occurrence and recurrence of basal cell carcinoma of the head and neck

in negroid and albinoid africans. Clin. Rec, 1324
Akinyaju, O. O. and Ijaduola, G. T. A. Chronic tonsillitis, tonsillectomy and sickle cell crises. Orig. Art., 467
Al Fadala, S., Qattan, Y. and Holmquist, J. Prevalence of secretory otitis media among school children in

Kuwait. Orig. Art., 116
Alberti, P. W., Abramovich, S. J., Hyde, M. L. and Riko, K. Early detection of hearing loss in high risk children

using brain stem electrical response audiometry. Orig. Art., 120
AH, M. H. and Hanna, G. S. Verrucous carcinoma of the nasal septum. Clin. Rec, 184
Alison, A. I., Scott, D. J. A.McRae, A. R , Allen, M. J., and John, D. G. Who should treat epistaxis?. Orig.

Art., 139
Al-Jassim, A. H. H. Cervical ganglioneuroblastoma. Clin. Rec, 296
Al-Jassim, A. H. H. The use of the Walkman mini-stereo system in the management of tinnitus. Orig. Art., 663
Allen, M. J., John,D. G., Alison, A. I., Scott, D. J. A., andMcRae, A. R., Who should treat epistaxis?. Orig.

Art., 139
Al-Muhanna, A. H., Maran, A. D. G., Duvall, E. and Small, M. Synovial sarcoma of the hypopharynx. Clin.

Rec, 1203
Anniko, M., Carlsoo, B., Gustafsson, H. and Dahlqvist, A. Mucoepidermoid carcinoma in a minor salivary

gland in childhood. Clin. Rec, 1320
Anteunis, L. J. C. and Mooy, J. M. V. Hearing loss in a uraemic patient: indications of involvement of the Vlllth

nerve. Clin. Rec, 492
Ashley Wackym, P., Friberg, U., Bagger-Sjoback, D., Linthicum, F. H., Friedmann, I. and Rask-Andersen, H.

Human endolymphatic sac: possible mechanisms of pressure regulation. Orig. Art., 768
Aziz, M., Barsoum, M., Maurice, M. and Mikhail, W. Aetiology of recurrent aphthous ulcers (RAU). Orig.

Art., 917

Babiatzki, A. and Sade, J. Malignant external otitis. Orig. Art., 205
Bach, V., Ravlo, O., Tveteras, K. and Kristensen, S. Eikenella corrodens. Orig. Art., 592
Bagger-Sjoback, D., Linthicum, F. H., Friedmann, I., Rask-Andersen,H., Ashley Wackym, P. and Friberg, U.

Human endolymphatic sac: possible mechanisms of pressure regulation. Orig. Art., 768
Bahadur, S. and Bhatia, R. Distant metastasis in malignancies of the head and neck. Orig. Art., 925
Bahadur, S., Bhatia, R. and Singhal, R. M. Rhabdomysarcoma of the head and neck. Clin. Rec, 971
Bailey, C. M., Evans, J. N. G., Mitchell, D. B. and Irwin, B. C. Cysts of the infant larynx. Clin. Rec, 833
Ballantyne, J. The First Hundred Years. Orig. Art., 1
Balm, A. J. M.,Gerritsen,G. J., Vos, W. ,Bosma, A.,Tiwari, R. M. and Snow, G. B. Cartilagenous tumours of

the larynx. Orig. Art., 266
Barsoum, M., Maurice, M., Mikhail, W. and Aziz, M. Aetiology of recurrent aphthous ulcers (RAU). Orig.

Art., 917

1333

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1334 INDEX

Barton, R. P. E., Shaw, P. A. V., Latif, M. A. and Madders, D. J. Carcinoid tumour of the middle ear associated
with systemic symptoms. Clin. Rec, 480

Basma, N. J. and Robin, P. E. Glomus jugulare tumour masquerading as 'idiopathic' facial nerve palsy. Clin.
Rec, 605

Basma, N. J. and Robin, P. E. Hemimacroglossia associated with plexiform neurofibromatosis. Clin. Rec, 743
Basterra, J., Dilly, P. N. and Chumbley, C. The sympathetic innervation of the vocal cord. Orig. An., 1040
Batsakis, J. G. and Manning, J. T. Necrotizing sialometaplasia of major salivary glands. Clin. Rec, 962
Batsakis, J. G., Cartwright Jr., J., Ro, J. Y. and Mackay, B. Intraluminal crystalloids in malignant salivary gland

tumors. Orig. Art., 1175
Beckers, A., Norre, M. E. and Forrez, G. Benign paroxysmal positional vertigo. Orig. Art., 443
Beckingham, E., Jones, A. S., Lancer, J. M. and Stevens, J. C. Nasal resistance to airflow. Orig. Art., 800
Beckingham, E., Lancer, J. M., Jones, A. S. and Stevens, J. C. A comparison by rhinomanometry of

beclomethasone and terfenadine in the treatment of seasonal rhinitis. Orig. An., 350
Belal, A. Pathology as it relates to ear surgery VI. Cochlear implantation. Orig. Art., 245
Belal, A. Pathology as it relates to ear surgery VII. Tympanoplasty. Orig. An., 993
Belal Jr., A. and Glorig, A. The ageing ear. Orig. Art., 1131
Bellini, M. J. Blindness in a diver following sinus barotrauma. Clin. Rec, 386
Bennett, M. H., Makepeace, A. R. and Fermont, D. C. Non-Hodgkins lymphoma of the tonsil. Experience of

treatment over a 27-year period. Orig. Art., 1151
Beran, M., Stigendal, L. and Petruson, B. Haemostatic disorders in habitual nose-bleeders. Orig. An., 1020
Berger, S., Gapany-Gapanavicius, B., Gay, I. and Feinmesser, R. Autoimmune fibromatosis of the neck. Clin.

Rec, 527
Bevan, K., Slack, R. W. T. and Capper, J. W. R. Gastric atony complicating pharyngo-gastric anastomosis. Clin.

Rec, 519
Bhatia, P. L., Varughese, R., Binite, O. P. andHelczynski, L. M. B. Cementifying fibroma of the frontal bone.

Clin. Rec, 191
Bhatia, R. and Bahadur, S. Distant metastasis in malignancies of the head and neck. Orig. Art., 925
Bhatia, R., Singhal, R. M. and Bahadur, S. Rhabdomysarcoma of the head and neck. Clin. Rec, 971
Bickerton, R. C , Cousins, V. C. and Milton, C. M. Hospital morbidity and mortality following total laryngec-

tomy. Orig. Art., 1159
Bingham, B. J. G. andChevretton, E. B. Silicone ear splints in the management of acute haematoma auris. Orig.

Art., 889
Binite, O. P., Helczynski, L. M. B., Bhatia, P. L. and Varughese, R. Cementifying fibroma of the frontal bone.

Clin. Rec, 191
Bleach, N. R. and Gray, R. F. Recurrent labyrinthine membrane rupture: bio-glue and five surgical repairs. Clin.

Rec, 487
Bloom, D. M., Franz, B. K. H. and Clarke, G. M. Surgical anatomy of the round window with special reference

to cochlear implantation. Orig. Art., 97
Bollerslev, J., Grodum, E. and Gr0ntved, A. Autosomal dominant osteopetrosis. Clin. Rec, 1088
Bosma, A.,Tiwari, R. M.,Snow, G. B., Balm, A. J. M.,Gerritsen,G. J. and Vos, W. Cartilagenous tumours of

the larynx. Orig. Art., 266
Bradley, P. J. and Narula, A. A. Clinical aspects of pseudodysphagia. Orig. Art., 689
Bradley, P. J., El-Siiimy, O. E. and Harvey, L. Chrondrogenic neoplasms of the nasal cavity. Clin. Rec, 500
Bradley, P. J., Narula, A. A. and Vallis, M. P. Surgical management of nose bleeds. Orig. Art., 359
Brahe Pedersen, C. The use of a small fenestra technique with the Fisch piston in the surgical treatment of

otosclerosis. Orig. Art., 542
Brain, D. Famous ENT surgeons of the past. Orig. Art., 875
Breach, N. M. and Morrison, G. A. J. The successful closure of acolono-cutaneous fistula in the neck. Clin. Rec,

1099
Britten, S. R., O'Connor, S., Webber, P. and Hawthorne, M. R. The management of a population of tinnitus

sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part III. The evaluation of psychiatric intervention. Orig. Art., 795
Britten, S. R., Webber, P., Hawthorne, M. R. and O'Connor, S. The management of a population of tinnitus

sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part I. Description of the clinic organization and the population seen. Orig.
Art., 784

Britten, S. R., Webber, P., O'Connor, S. and Hawthorne, M. R. The management of a population of tinnitus
sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part II. Identification of psychiatric morbidity in a population of tinnitus
sufferers. Orig. Art., 791

Bull, P. D. and Wight, R. G. 'Superglue ear'. Clin. Rec, 706
Bundgaard, N., Ellermann Erioksen, H. and Greisen, O. Inflamed adenolymphoma with cholesterol gran-

uloma. Clin. Rec, 967
Bunyaphiphat, P., Kasantikul, V., Shuangshoti, S. and Cutchavaree, A. Parapharyngeal malignant ectome-

senchymoma. Clin. Rec, 508

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


INDEX 1335

Burgos, E., Gavilan, J., Rodriguez-Peralto, J. L., Tomas, M. D., Nistal, M. and Gavilan, C.
Hemangiopericytoma of the trachea. Clin. Rec, 738

Campbell, J. B. and Simons, R. M. Brachiocephalic artery stenosis presenting with objective tinnitus. Clin. Rec,
718

Campbell, J. B., Watson, M. G. and Shenoi, P. M. The role of intranasal splints in the prevention of post-
operative nasal adhesions. Orig. Art., 1140

Capper, J. W. R., Bevan, K. and Slack, R. W. T. Gastric atony complicating pharyngo-gastric anastomosis. Clin.
Rec, 519

Capper, J. W. R., Slack, R. W. T. and Maw, A. R. Tuning fork tests in children. Orig. Art., 780
Carlsoo, B., Gustafsson, H., Dahlqvist, A. and Anniko, M. Mucoepidermoid carcinoma in a minor salivary

gland in childhood. Clin. Rec, 1320
Carr, A. J. Radiology of fish bone foreign bodies in the neck. Clin. Rec, 407
Carr-Locke, D. L., Cookson, J. B. and Molony, J. R. Stridor due to an achalasia-like condition of the

oesophagus. Clin. Rec, 1297
Carruth, J. A S . , Patel, P. andGemmell, R. Inosine pranobex in recurrent laryngealpapillomatosis. Clin. Rec,

1306

Carter, D. A. and Pollard, K. A case of nasal glioma and neurofibromatosis. Clin. Rec, 497
Cartwright Jr., J., Ro, J. Y., Mackay, B. and Batsakis, J. G. Intraiuminal crystalloids in malignant salivary gland

tumors. Orig. An., 1175
Cemiloglu, R. and McLay, K. Recording the nystagmic threshold of the caloric test on ENG in normal subjects.

Orig. Art., 324
Chalton, R., Perry, A., Cheesman, A. D. and Mclvor, J. A British experience of surgical voice restoration

techniques as a secondary procedure following total laryngectomy. Orig. Art., 155
Chang, T. C. and Watleinson, J. C. Traumatic nasal arterio-venous malformation. Clin. Rec, 1283
Chawla, O. P. and Oswal, V. H. Haemangiopericytoma of the nose and paranasal sinuses. Clin. Rec, 729
Cheesman, A. D. and Warwick-Brown, N. P. Intracranial metastases from a supraglottic carcinoma. Clin. Rec,

624
Cheesman, A. D., Lund, V. J. and Perry, A. Blom-Singer puncture. Orig. Art., 164
Cheesman, A. D., Mclvor, J., Chalton, R. and Perry, A. A British experience of surgical voice restoration

techniques as a secondary procedure following total laryngectomy. Orig. Art., 155
Chevretton,E. B. andBingham.B. J. G. Silicone ear splints in the management of acute haematomaauris. Orig.

Art., 889
Chiodini, P., Oates, J. and Clark, D. R. Intracranial extension of paranasal sinus aspergillosis. Clin. Rec, 188
Chopra, B., Marks, P. V., Mee, E. W. and Garvan, N. J. Late presentation of bilateral congenital cho-

lesteatomas of the middle ear. Clin. Rec, 1066
Chou, J. T. Y. and Keil, K. Scanning and light microscopical studies of age-related changes in the stria vascularis

of shaker-1 mice (Mus musculus). Orig. Art., 312
Chou, J. T. Y., Tao, Z. and Yamashita, T. Succinate dehydrogenase and mitochondria in the hair cells in the

organ of Corti of mature and old shaker-1 mice. Orig. Art., 643
Christensen, P. O., Thisted, E. and Poulsen, P. Actinomycotic osteomyelitis in a child. Clin. Rec, 746
Chui, P. and Skinner, D. W. Spontaneous tonsillar haemorrhage. Clin. Rec, 611
Chumbley. C , Basterra, J. and Dilly, P. N. The sympathetic innervation of the vocal cord. Orig. Art., 1040
Clark, D. R., Chiodini, P. and Oates, J. Intracranial extension of paranasal sinus aspergillosis. Clin. Rec, 188
Clarke, G. M., Bloom, D. M. and Franz, B. K. H. Surgical anatomy of the round window with special reference

to cochlear implantation. Orig. Art., 97
Clarke, S. W., Newman, S. P. and Moren, F. The nasal distribution of metered dose inhalers. Orig. Art., 127
Clayton, M., Fenwick, J. D, and Osborne, J. E. The Leeds modified Weber-Fergusson incision. Orig. Art., 465
Clegg, R. T. and Shone, G. R. Nasal adhesions. Orig. Art., 555
Cohen, D. and Friedman, P. The diagnostic criteria of malignant external otitis. Orig. Art., 216
Cohen, D., Friedman, P. and Eilon, A. Malignant external otitis versus acute external otitis. Orig. Art., 211
Colman, B. H. and Crowther, J. A. Chemodectoma of the larynx. Clin. Rec, 1095
Cookson, J. B., Molony, J. R. and Carr-Locke, D. L. Stridor due to an achalasia-like condition of the

oesophagus. Clin. Rec, 1297
Cortesina, G., Staffieri, A., Fiorella, R. and Morra, B. Relationships between cervical nodal metastases and

laryngeal cancer. Orig. Art., 1168
Cottam, C , Hawthorne, M. and Gray, R. Conservative laryngectomy. Orig. Art., 283
Cousins, V. C , Milton, C. M. and Bickerton, R. C. Hospital morbidity and mortality following total laryngec-

tomy. Orig. Art., 1159
Crowther, J. A. and Colman, B. H. Chemodectoma of the larynx. Clin. Rec, 1095
Curry, I. P. and Monkhouse, W. S. The effect of Otosporin and Gentisone HC on the mitotic index and thickness

of the tympanic membrane and meatal skin in the guinea pig. Orig. Art., 761

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1336 INDEX

Cutchavaree, A., Bunyaphiphat, P., Kasantikul, V. and Shuangshoti, S. Parapharyngeal malignant ectome-
senchymoma. Clin. Rec, 508

Dahlqvist, A., Anniko, M., Carlsod, B. and Gustafsson, H. Mucoepidermoid carcinoma in a minor salivary
gland in childhood. Clin. Rec, 1320

Danielsen, C. C , Oxlund, I., ElbrOnd, O., Oxlund, H., and Pedersen, U. Is otosclerosis a generalised
connective tissue disorder. Orig. Art., 307

Das Gupta, A. R. and Parker, D. A. An endoscopic silastic keel for anterior glottic webs. Orig. Art., 1055
Das, S., Dey, D. and De, S. K. Multiple extra-nasopharyngeal extensions of juvenile nasopharyngeal

angiofibroma. Clin. Rec, 1083
Das, V. K. Pendred's syndrome with episodic vertigo, tinnitus and vomiting and normal bithermal caloric

responses. Clin. Rec, 721
Davies, D., Walsh-Waring, G. P., Randall, C. J. and Eyre, J. Marginal mandibulectomy for malignant disease;

indications, rationale, and results. Orig. Art., 676
Dawes, P. J. D. The early complications of inferior turbinectomy. Orig. Art., 1136
De, S. K., Das, S. and Dey, D. Multiple extra-nasopharyngeal extensions of juvenile nasopharyngeal

angiofibroma. Clin. Rec, 1083
van Deelan, G. W., Hulk, J. and Huizing, E. H. The use of the underpressure chamber in the treatment of

patients with Meniere's disease. Orig. Art., 229
Delemarre, J. F. M.,Snow, G. B.,OldeKalter, P. andLubsen,H. Squamous cell hyperplasia of the larynx. Orig.

Art., 579
Delogu, P., Russo, A., Scandellari, R., Taibah, A., Sanna, M., Zini, C. and Gamoletti, R. The surgical

management of childhood cholesteatoma. Orig. Art., 1221
Densert, O. and Juhlin-Dannfelt, M. Life-threatening laryngeal polyp in a child. Clin. Rec, 293
Dey, D., De, S. K. and Das, S. Multiple extra-nasopharyngeal extensions of juvenile nasopharyngeal

angiofibroma. Clin. Rec, 1083
Dhillon, R. S. and Williams, D. C. Pneumosinus dilatans. Clin. Rec, 828
Dhillon, R. S. Posterior fossa ganglioma—an unusual cause of hearing loss. Clin. Rec, 714
Dilly, P. N., Chumbley, C. and Basterra, J. The sympathetic innervation of the vocal cord. Orig. Art., 1040
Djeric, D. and Savic, D. Anatomical variations and relations of the medial and lateral portions of the attic and

their surgical signficance. Orig. Art., 1109
Djeric, D. and Savic, D. Anatomical characteristics of the fossula fenestrae vestibuli. Orig. Art., 426
Djeric, D. and Savic, D. Surgical anatomy of the hypotympanum. Orig. Art., 419
Djeric, D., Savic, D. and Jasovic, A. The value of computerized tomography (CT) in the evaluation of the

anatomic structure of the attic. Orig. Art., 1118
Donaldson, I. Tinnitus clinic in a district hospital. Orig. Art., 548
Dubey, M. K., Gupta, A. K., Goyal, V. P., Hemani, D. D., and Maheshwari, S. K. Pedunculated intraluminal

oesophageal hamartoma. Clin. Rec, 851
Dunn, P. J. S., Horrocks, P. M. and Gill, J. S. Death due to a plastic medicine bottle top. Clin. Rec, 868
Durham, L. H., Willatt, D. J., Yung, M. W., Jones, I., Stevenson, P. A. and Ramadan, M. F. A method for

preparation of fibrin glue. Orig. Art., 1182
Duvall, E., Small, M., Al-Muhanna, A. H. and Maran, A. D. G. Synovial sarcoma of the hypopharynx. Clin.

Rec, 1203
Duvall, E., von Haacke.N. P., Wilson, J. A. and Murray, J. A. M. Cholesteatoma followingstapedectomy. Clin.

Rec, 708

East, C. A. and Hazell, J. W. P. The suppression of palatal (or intra-tympanic) myclonus by tinnitus masking
devices. Orig. Art., 1230

East, J. M., Robinson, A. C , Powell, C. R. andKenyon, G. S. Branchiogenic carcinoma: A review of diagnostic
criteria. Clin. Rec, 399

Egelund, E. P. Congenital hearing loss in patients with Cornelia de Lange syndrome. Clin. Rec, 1276
Eilon, A., Cohen, D. and Friedman, P. Malignant external otitis versus acute external otitis. Orig. Art., 211
Eklund, U., Petruson, B. and Lindeman, P. Survival after surgical treatment in maxillary neoplasms of epithelial

origin. Orig. Art., 564
Elbr0nd, O., Oxlund, H., Pedersen, U., Danielsen, C. C , and Oxlund, I., Is otosclerosis a generalised

connective tissue disorder. Orig. Art., 307
Ellermann Erioksen, H., Greisen, O. and Bundgaard, N. Inflamed adenolymphoma with cholesterol gran-

uloma. Clin. Rec, 967
El-Sabawy, E., Abdel Baky, F., Abdel Raheem, A. and Talaat, M. Submucous diathermy of the inferior

turbinates in chronic hypertrophic rhinitis. Orig. Art., 452
El-Silimy, O. E., Harvey, L. and Bradley, P. J. Chrondrogenic neoplasms of the nasal cavity. Clin. Rec, 500
Elwany, S. The adenoidal-nasopharyngeal ratio (AN ratio). Orig. Art., 569

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


INDEX 1337

Eriksen, H. E., Greisen, O. and Hastrup, N. Ductal carcinoma of the parotid gland. Clin. Rec, 636
Evans, J. N. G., Mitchell, D. B., Irwin, B. C. and Bailey, C. M. Cysts of the infant larynx. Clin. Rec, 833
Eviatar, E. and Harell, M. Diffuse idiopathic skeletal hyperostosis with dysphagia. Clin. Rec, 627
Eyre, J., Davies, D., Walsh-Waring, G. P. and Randall, C. J. Marginal mandibulectomy for malignant disease;

indications, rationale, and results. Orig. Art., 676

Fajolu, O. and Ijaduola, G. T. A. Non-Hodgkin's lymphoma of palatine tonsils. Clin. Rec, 390
Feinmesser, R. and Fluman, Y. Cervical tinnitus: legend or fact? Orig. Art., 376
Feinmesser, R., Berger, S., Gapany-Gapanavicius, B. and Gay, I. Autoimmune fibromatosis of the neck. Clin.

Rec, 527
Fenwick, J. D., Osborne, J. E. and Clayton, M. The Leeds modified Weber-Fergusson incision. Orig. Art., 465
Ferlito, A., Friedmann, I. and Recher, G. Squamous cell carcinoma of the larynx with osteoclast-like giant cells.

Clin. Rec, 393
Ferlito, A., Pesavento, G., Meli, S., Recher, G. and Visona, A. Metastasis to the larynx revealing a renal cell

carcinoma. Clin. Rec, 843
Fermont, D. C , Bennett, M. H. and Makepeace, A. R. Non-Hodgkin's lymphoma of the tonsil. Experience of

treatment over a 27-year period. Orig. Art., 1151
Fernandes, C. M. C. and Samuel, J. Lateral sinus thrombosis. Orig. Art., 1227
Fernandes, C. M. C , Pinto, A. P. and Maharaj, D. Laryngopyocele. Clin. Rec, 838
Fernandes, C. M. C , Samuel, J. and Steinberg, J. L. Nerve/muscle pedicle graft for bilateral vocal cord palsy.

Orig. Art., 471
Fiorella, R., Morra, B. , Cortesina, G. and Staffieri, A. Relationships between cervical nodal metastases and

laryngeal cancer. Orig. Art., 1168
Flood, L. M. and Quiney, R. E. Irresectable tumours of the temporal bone. Orig. Art., 432
Fluman, Y. and Feinmesser, R. Cervical tinnitus: legend or fact? Orig. Art., 376
Forrest, A. W. A large foreign body in the nose. Clin. Rec, 1280
Forrez, G., Beckers, A. and Norre, M. E. Benign paroxysmal positional vertigo. Orig. Art., 443
Fradis, M., Podoshin, L. and Gertner, R. Treatment of perennial allergic rhinitis by sodium cromoglycate plus

0.025 per cent xylometazoline. Orig. Art., 666
Franz, B. K. H., Clarke, G. M. and Bloom, D. M. Surgical anatomy of the round window with special reference

to cochlear implantation. Orig. Art., 97
Friberg, U., Bagger-Sjoback.D., Linthicum, F. H., Friedmann, I., Rask-Andersen,H. and Ashley Wackym, P.

Human endolymphatic sac: possible mechanisms of pressure regulation. Orig. Art., 768
Friedman, P. and Cohen, D. The diagnostic criteria of malignant external otitis. Orig. Art., 216
Friedman, P., Eilon, A. and Cohen, D. Malignant external otitis versus acute external otitis. Orig. Art., 211
Friedmann, I., Rask-Andersen, H., Ashley Wackym, P., Friberg, U., Bagger-Sjoback, D. and Linthicum, F. H.

Human endolymphatic sac: possible mechanisms of pressure regulation. Orig. Art., 768
Friedmann, I., Recher, G. and Ferlito, A. Squamous cell carcinoma of the larynx with osteoclast-like giant cells.

Clin. Rec, 393
Friis, J., Hougaard-Jensen, F., Johnsen, T. and Larsen, C. Pendred's syndrome. Clin. Rec, 1187
Fujimoto, Y., Katoh, M., Miyata, M., Kawai, T., Saito, K. andMorita, M. Cystic cemento-ossifying fibroma of

the ethmoidal cells. Clin. Rec, 946

Gamoletti, R., Delogu, P., Russo, A., Scandellari, R., Taibah, A., Sanna, M. and Zini, C. The surgical
management of childhood cholesteatoma. Orig. Art., 1221

Gapany-Gapanavicius, B., Gay, I., Feinmesser, R. and Berger, S. Autoimmune fibromatosis of the neck. Clin.
Rec, 527

Garvan, N. J., Chopra, B., Marks, P. V. and Mee, E. W. Late presentation of bilateral congenital cho-
lesteatomas of the middle ear. Clin. Rec, 1066

Gavilan, C , Burgos, E., Gavilan, J., Rodriguez-Peralto, J. L., Tomas, M. D. and Nistal, M.
Hemangiopericytoma of the trachea. Clin. Rec, 738

Gavilan, J., Rodriguez-Peralto, J. L., Tomas, M. D., Nistal, M., Gavilan, C. and Burgos, E.
Hemangiopericytoma of the trachea. Clin. Rec, 738

Gay, I., Feinmesser, R., Berger, S. and Gapany-Gapanavicius, B. Autoimmune fibromatosis of the neck. Clin.
Rec, 527

Gemmell, R., Carruth, J. A. S. and Patel, P. Inosine pranobex in recurrent laryngeal papillomatosis. Clin. Rec,
1306

Gerritsen,G. J., Vos, W., Bosma, A.,Tiwari, R. M.,Snow, G. B. and Balm, A. J. M. Cartilagenous tumours of
the larynx. Orig. Art., 266

Gertner, R., Fradis, M. and Podoshin, L. Treatment of perennial allergic rhinitis by sodium cromoglycate plus
0.025 per cent xylometazoline. Orig. Art., 666

Ghosh, P. Vestibuloplasty. Orig. Art., 905

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1338 INDEX

Gill, J. S., Dunn, P. J. S. and Horrocks, P. M. Death due to a plastic medicine bottle top. Clin. Rec, 868
Glorig, A. and Belal Jr., A. The ageing ear. Orig. Art., 1131
Goyal, V. P., Hemani, D. D., Maheshwari, S. K., Dubey, M. K., and Gupta, A. K. Pedunculated intraluminal

oesophageal hamartoma. Clin. Rec, 851
Gray, R., Cottam, C. and Hawthorne, M. Conservative laryngectomy. Orig. Art., 283
Gray, R. F. and Bleach, N. R. Recurrent labyrinthine membrane rupture: bio-glue and five surgical repairs. Clin.

Rec, 487
Greenberg, E., Shupak, A., Kelner, J. and Meyer, W. S. Tonsillar leiomyoma. Clin. Rec, 619
Greisen, O., Bundgaard, N. and Ellermann Erioksen, H. Inflamed adenolymphoma with cholesterol gran-

uloma. Clin. Rec, 967
Greisen, O., Hastrup, N. and Eriksen, H. E. Ductal carcinoma of the parotid gland. Clin. Rec, 636
Grodum, E., Gr0ntved, A. and Bollerslev, J. Autosomal dominant osteopetrosis. Clin. Rec, 1088
Gr0ntved, A., Bollerslev, J. and Grodum, E. Autosomal dominant osteopetrosis. Clin. Rec, 1088
Grymer, L. F. and Rosborg, J. The aging nose. Orig. Art., 363
Gupta, A. K., Goyal, V. P., Hemani, D. D., Maheshwari, S. K. and Dubey, M. K. Pedunculated intraluminal

oesophageal hamartoma. Clin. Rec, 851
Gupta, D. and Vishwakarma, S. K. Superior orbital fissure syndrome in trigeminofacial zoster. Clin. Rec, 975
Gupta, M., Kapila, K., Narayan, P. K., Sooknundun, M., and Kacker, S. K. Diffuse meningeal melanosis. Clin.

Rec, 753
Gupta, S. C. Fractured tracheostomy tubes in the tracheo-bronchial tree. Clin. Rec, 861
Gustafsson, H., Dahlqvist, A., Anniko, M. and Carlsod, B. Mucoepidermoid carcinoma in a minor salivary

gland in childhood. Clin. Rec, 1320

von Haacke, N. P., Maran, A. G. D., Wilson, J. A. and Mclntyre, M. A. Fine needle aspiration biopsy and the
otolaryngologist. Orig. Art., 595

von Haacke, N. P., Wilson, J. A. and Murray, J. A. M. Rigid endoscopy in ENT practice. Orig. Art., 286
von Haacke, N. P., Wilson, J. A., Murray, J. A.M. andDuvall, E. Cholesteatoma following stapedectomy. Clin.

Rec, 708
Hadar, T., Mor, C , Har-El, G. and Sidi, J. Anaplastic thyroid carcinoma metastatic to the tonsil. Clin. Rec, 953
Hadi, U. and Nuwayhid, N. S. An unusual complication following tracheoesophageal puncture for alaryngeal

voice restoration. Clin. Rec, 855
Haleem, A. and Younus, M. Monostotic fibrous dysplasia of the temporal bone. Clin. Rec, 1070
Hanna, G. S. and AH, M. H. Verrucous carcinoma of the nasal septum. Clin. Rec, 184
Harada, Y., Ito, M., Ito, M. and Suzuki, M. Nystagmus alternans. Clin. Rec, 381
Har-El, G., Sidi, J., Hadar, T. and Mor, C. Anaplastic thyroid carcinoma metastatic to the tonsil. Clin. Rec, 953
Har-El, G., Weisbord, A. and Sidi, J. Ossified segments of the stylohyoid ligament. Clin. Rec, 516
Harell, M. and Eviatar, E. Diffuse idiopathic skeletal hyperostosis with dysphagia. Clin. Rec, 627
Harrison, D. F. N. A Century of British Otorhinolaryngology 1887-1987. Orig. Art., 1
Harrison, D. J., McLaren, K. and Tennant, W. A clear cell tumour of the parotid. Clin. Rec, 633
Harvey, L., Bradley, P. J. and El-Silimy, O. E. Chrondrogenic neoplasms of the nasal cavity. Clin. Rec, 500
Hassett, P. and McCormick, M. S. Spontaneous haemorrhage from the tonsil. Clin. Rec, 613
Hastrup, N., Eriksen, H. E. and Greisen, O. Ductal carcinoma of the parotid gland. Clin. Rec, 636
Hawthorne, M., Gray, R. and Cottam, C. Conservative laryngectomy. Orig. Art., 283
Hawthorne, M. R., Britten, S. R., O'Connor, S. and Webber, P. The management of a population of tinnitus

sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part III. The evaluation of psychiatric intervention. Orig. Art., 795
Hawthorne, M. R., Britten, S. R., Webber, P. and O'Connor, S. The management of a population of tinnitus

sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part II. Identification of psychiatric morbidity in a population of tinnitus
sufferers. Orig. Art., 791

Hawthorne, M. R., O'Connor, S., Britten, S. R. and Webber, P. The management of a population of tinnitus
sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part I. Description of the clinic organization and the population seen. Orig.
Art., 784

Hayward, P. J. and Mackay, I. S. Fibrin glue in nasal septal surgery. Orig. Art., 133
Hazell, J. W. P. and East, C. A. The suppression of palatal (or intra-tympanic) myclonus by tinnitus masking

devices. Orig. Art., 1230
Heath, D., Smith, P. and Lowe, P. Relation between histological age-changes in the carotid body and athe-

rosclerosis in the carotid arteries. Orig. Art., 1271
Helczynski, L. M. B., Bhatia, P. L., Varughese, R. and Binite, O. P. Cementifying fibroma of the frontal bone.

Clin. Rec, 191
Hemani, D. D., Maheshwari, S. K., Dubey, M. K., Gupta, A. K., and Goyal, V. P. Pedunculated intraluminal

oesophageal hamartoma. Clin. Rec, 851
Hojslet, P.-E. and Moesgaard Nielsen, V. Topical treatment of Reinke's oedema with Beclomethasone Dipro-

pionate (BDP) inhalation aerosol. Orig. Art., 921

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


INDEX 1339

Hochermann, M. and Reimer, A. Hearing loss after general anaesthesia. Clin. Rec, 1079
Holmquist, J., Al Fadala, S. and Qattan, Y. Prevalence of secretory otitis media among school children in

Kuwait. Orig. Art., 116
Horrocks, P. M., Gill, J. S. and Dunn, P. J. S. Death due to a plastic medicine bottle top. Clin. Rec, 868
Horsfall, R. M., Robertson, M. S. and Robinson, J. M. A technique of tongue reconstruction following near-

total glossectomy. Orig. Art., 260
Hougaard-Jensen, F., Johnsen, T., Larsen, C. and Friis, J. Pendred's syndrome. Clin. Rec, 1187
Hui, Y., Wei, W. I., Lau, W. F. and Lam, K. H. The role of the fibreoptic bronchoscope in otorhinolaryngologi-

cal practice. Orig. Art., 1263
Huizing, E. H., van Deelan, G. W. and Hulk, J. The use of the underpressure chamber in the treatment of

patients with Meniere's disease. Orig. Art., 229
Hulk, J., Huizing, E. H. and van Deelan, G. W. The use of the underpressure chamber in the treatment of

patients with Meniere's disease. Orig. Art., 229
Hussain, S. S. M., Pahor, A. L. and Reid, A. P. Lipoma of the larynx. Clin. Rec, 1308
Hyde,M. L., Riko, K., Alberti.P. W. and Abramovich, S. J. Early detection of hearing loss in high risk children

using brain stem electrical response audiometry. Orig. Art., 120

Ijaduola, G. T. A. and Ademiluyi, S. A. Occurrence and recurrence of basal cell carcinoma of the head and neck
in negroid and albinoid africans. Clin. Rec, 1324

Ijaduola, G. T. A. and Akinyaju, O. O. Chronic tonsillitis, tonsillectomy and sickle cell crises. Orig. Art., 467
Ijaduola, G. T. A. and Fajolu, O. Non-Hodgkin's lymphoma of palatine tonsils. Clin. Rec, 390
Ijaduola, G. T. A. and Williams, O. O. Musculus uvulae and velopharyngeal status. Orig. Art., 574
Ilankovan, V. An anomaly of the thyro-hyoid articulation. Clin. Rec, 959
Irwin, B. C , Bailey, C. M., Evans, J. N. G. and Mitchell, D. B. Cysts of the infant larynx. Clin. Rec, 833
Ito, M., Ito, M., Suzuki, M. and Harada, Y. Nystagmus alternans. Clin. Rec, 381
Ito, M., Suzuki, M., Harada, Y. and Ito, M. Nystagmus alternans. Clin. Rec, 381
Iwanaga, M. and Yamamoto, E. Soft tissue reaction to ceramic ossicular replacement prosthesis. Orig. Art., 897

Jamal, A. and Maran, A. G. D. Atopy and nasal polyposis. Orig. Art., 355
Jasovic, A., Djeric, D. and Savic, D. The value of computerized tomography (CT) in the evaluation of the

anatomic structure of the attic. Orig. Art., 1118
Jayalaksmi, E., Phang, W. K. and Raman, R. Neurogenous tumour of the larynx. Clin. Rec, 1209
Jefferis, A. F. and Johnstone, B. M. Plasma osmolality variations and their effect on the hearing threshold of the

guinea pig. Orig. Art., 236
John, D. G., Alison, A. I., Scott, D. J. A., McRae, A. R. and Allen, M. J. Who should treat epistaxis?. Orig.

Art., 139
Johnsen, T., Larsen, C , Friis, J. and Hougaard-Jensen, F. Pendred's syndrome. Clin. Rec, 1187
Johnson, P. M. and Kibel, S. M. Surgery for osteophyte-induced dysphagia. Clin. Rec, 1291
Johnstone, B. M. and Jefferis, A. F. Plasma osmolality variations and their effect on the hearing threshold of the

guinea pig. Orig. Art., 236
Jones, A. S. and Lancer, J. M. Does submucosal diathermy to the inferior turbinates reduce nasal resistance to

airflow in the long term? Orig. Art., 448
Jones, A. S., Lancer, J. M., Stevens, J. C. and Beckingham, E. Nasal resistance to airflow. Orig. Art., 800
Jones, A. S., Stevens, J. C , Beckingham, E. and Lancer, J. M. A comparison by rhinomanometry of

beclomethasone and terfenadine in the treatment of seasonal rhinitis. Orig. Art., 350
Jones, I., Stevenson, P. A., Ramadan, M. F., Durham, L. H., Willatt, D. J. and Yung, M. W. A method for

preparation of fibrin glue. Orig. Art., 1182
Jones, N. S., Kenyon, G. S. and Mahy, N. Multiple myeloma in bony metaplasia of the cricoid cartilage. Clin.

Rec, 1301
Juhlin-Dannfelt, M. and Densert, O. Life-threatening laryngeal polyp in a child. Clin. Rec, 293

Kacker, S. K., Gupta, M., Kapila, K.,Narayan,P. K.,andSooknundun,M. Diffusemeningealmelanosis. Clin.
Rec, 753

Kakar, P. K. and Shenoy, A. M. Middle-ear cholesteatoma in children—an Indian perspective. Orig. Art., 1125
Kapila, K., Narayan, P. K.,Sooknundun, M., Kacker, S. K., and Gupta, M. Diffuse meningealmelanosis. Clin.

Rec, 753
Kasantikul, V., Shuangshoti, S., Cutchavaree, A. and Bunyaphiphat, P. Parapharyngeal malignant ectome-

senchymoma. Clin. Rec, 508
Katoh, M., Miyata, M., Kawai,T., Saito, K., Morita, M. andFujimoto, Y. Cystic cemento-ossifying fibroma of

the ethmoidal cells. Clin. Rec, 946
Kaur, A. and Singh, W. Laryngeal carcinoma in a six year old with a review of the literature. Clin. Rec, 957
Kaur, A. and Singh, W. Nasopharyngeal chordoma presenting with mestastases. Clin. Rec, 1198

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1340 INDEX

Kawai,T., Saito, K., Morita, M., Fujimoto, Y., Katoh, M. and Miyata, M. Cystic cemento-ossifying fibroma of
the ethmoidal cells. Clin. Rec, 946

Keil, K. and Chou, J. T. Y. Scanning and light microscopical studies of age-related changes in the stria vascularis
of shaker-1 mice (Mus musculus). Orig. Art., 312

Keith, A. O. A tracheal foreign body. Clin. Rec, 404
Kelner, J., Meyer, W. S., Greenberg, E. and Shupak, A. Tonsillar leiomyoma. Clin. Rec, 619
Kent, S. E. and Matthews, R. S. Chlamydial rhinitis neonatorum. Clin. Rec, 1193
Kent, S. E. and Rhys-Evans, P. H. Thermal myringotomy in guinea pigs. Orig. Art., 103
Kenyon,G. S.,East, J. M., Robinson, A. C. and Powell, C. R. Branchiogenic carcinoma: A review of diagnostic

criteria. Clin. Rec, 399
Kenyon, G. S., Mahy, N. and Jones, N. S. Multiple myeloma in bony metaplasia of the cricoid cartilage. Clin.

Rec, 1301
Kenyon, G. S. Phase variation in nasal airways resistance assessed by active anterior rhinomanometry. Orig.

Art., 910
Kerr, A. G. and Toner, J. G. Severe sensorineural hearing loss presenting as profound deafness. Clin. Rec, 601
Kerr, A. G. Controversies in otology. Orig. Art., 983
Kershaw, J. B. and O'Reilly, B. J. Hodgkin's disease of the nasopharynx. Clin. Rec, 506
Kibel, S. M. and Johnson, P. M. Surgery for osteophyte-induced dysphagia. Clin. Rec, 1291
Kitamura, K. Downbeat nystagmus during eye closure. Clin. Rec, 1075
Koch-Henriksen, N., Sch0nsted-Madsen, U. and Stoksted, P. Nasal obstruction and the common cold. Orig.

Art., 346
Kohli, G. S., Yadav, S. P. S., Lai, H. and Madan, H. C. Serum enzymes in head and neck cancer: Aliesterase.

Orig. Art., 819
Kouloulas, A., Vartholomeos, A., Triaridis, C. and Tsalighopoulos, M. G. Posterior pharyngeal wall schwan-

noma. Clin. Rec, 749
Kristensen, S., Bach, V., Ravlo, O. and Tveteras, K. Eikenella corrodens. Orig. Art., 592

Lai, H., Madan, H. C., Kohli, G. S. and Yadav, S. P. S. Serum enzymes in head and neck cancer: Aliesterase.
Orig. Art., 819

Lai, H., Munjal, S. K., Wig, U. and Saini, A. S. Serum enzymes in head and neck cancer III. Orig. Art., 1062
Lam, K. H., Hui, Y., Wei, W. I. and Lau, W. F. The role of the fibreoptic bronchoscope in otorhinolaryngologi-

cal practice. Orig. Art., 1263
Lam, K. H., Wei, W. I. and Lau, W. F. Entering the pharynx in total laryngectomy. Orig. Art., 589
Lancer, J. M. and Jones, A. S. Does submucosal diathermy to the inferior turbinates reduce nasal resistance to

airflow in the long term? Orig. Art., 448
Lancer, J. M., Jones, A. S., Stevens, J. C. and Beckingham, E. A comparison by rhinomanometry of

beclomethasone and terfenadine in the treatment of seasonal rhinitis. Orig. Art., 350
Lancer, J. M., Stevens, J. C., Beckingham, E. and Jones, A. S. Nasal resistance to airflow. Orig. Art., 800
Lannigan, F. J. and Newbegin, C. J. R. An unusual 'swallowed' foreign body. Clin. Rec, 195
Larsen, C., Friis, J., Hougaard-Jensen, F. and Johnsen, T. Pendred's syndrome. Clin. Rec, 1187
Latif, M. A., Madders, D. J., Barton, R. P. E. and Shaw, P. A. V. Carcinoid tumour of the middle ear associated

with systemic symptoms. Clin. Rec, 480
Lau, S. K. Sleep apnoea due to bilateral peritonsillar abscess. Clin. Rec, 617
Lau, W. F., Lam, K. H. and Wei, W. I. Entering the pharynx in total laryngectomy. Orig. Art., 589
Lau, W. F., Lam, K. H., Hui, Y. and Wei, W. I. The role of the fibreoptic bronchoscope in otorhinolaryngologi-

cal practice. Orig. Art., 1263
Laurian, N. and Zohar, Y. Bifid condyle of the mandible with associated polythelia and manual anomalies. Clin.

Rec, 1315
Lavie, P. Rediscovering the importance of nasal breathing in sleep or, shut your mouth and save your sleep. Orig.

Art., 558
Leggett, J. M. and Reid, A. Misleading auditory brainstem responses in a case of acoustic neuroma. Clin. Rec,

179
Leggett, J. M. Use of ultrasound in the management of acute lingual swelling. Clin. Rec, 1312
Lema, P. N. and Manni, J. J. Otitis media in Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. Orig. Art., 222
Lesser, P. J. A. and Lesser, T. H. Laryngeal trauma vs length of intubation. Orig. Art., 1165
Lesser, T. H. and Lesser, P. J. A. Laryngeal trauma vs length of intubation. Orig. Art., 1165
Lever, E. G. and Nasser, N. A. Hyponatraemia and hypothyroidism in a previously irradiated case of carcinoma

of the tongue. Orig. Art., 685
Lindeman, P., Eklund, U. and Petruson, B. Survival after surgical treatment in maxillary neoplasms of epithelial

origin. Orig. Art., 564
Linthicum, F. H. and Abou-Taleb, A. Scleroderma and hearing loss. Orig. Art., 656

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


INDEX 1341

Linthicum, F. H., Friedmann, I., Rask-Andersen, H., Ashley Wackym, P., Friberg, U. and Bagger-Sjoback, D.
Human endolymphatic sac: possible mechanisms of pressure regulation. Orig. Art., 768

Lowe, P., Heath, D. and Smith, P. Relation between histological age-changes in the carotid body and athe-
rosclerosis in the carotid arteries. Orig. Art., 1271

Lubsen,H.,Delemarre, J. F. M.,Snow, G. B. and Olde Kalter, P. Squamous cell hyperplasia of the larynx. Orig.
Art., 579

Lund, V. J., Perry, A. and Cheesman, A. D. Blom-Singer puncture. Orig. Art., 164

Mackay, B., Batsakis, J. G., Cartwright Jr., J. and Ro, J. Y. Intraluminal crystalloids in malignant salivary gland
tumors. Orig. Art., 1175

Mackay, I. S. and Hayward, P. J. Fibrin glue in nasal septal surgery. Orig. Art., 133
Madan, H. C , Kohli, G. S., Yadav, S. P. S. and Lai, H. Serum enzymes in head and neck cancer: Aliesterase.

Orig. Art., 819
Madders, D. J., Barton, R. P. E., Shaw, P. A. V. andLatif, M. A. Carcinoid tumour of the middle ear associated

with systemic symptoms. Clin. Rec, 480
Maharaj, D., Fernandes, C. M. C. and Pinto, A. P. Laryngopyocele. Clin. Rec, 838
Maheshwari, S. K., Dubey, M. K., Gupta, A. K., Goyal, V. P., and Hemani, D. D. Pedunculated intraluminal

oesophageal hamartoma. Clin. Rec, 851
Mahy, N., Jones, N. S. and Kenyon, G. S. Multiple myeloma in bony metaplasia of the cricoid cartilage. Clin.

Rec, 1301
Makepeace, A. R., Fermont, D. C. and Bennett, M. H. Non-Hodgkin's lymphoma of the tonsil. Experience of

treatment over a 27-year period. Orig. Art., 1151
Manni, J. J. and Lema, P. N. Otitis media in Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. Orig. Art., 222
Manning, J. T. and Batsakis, J. G. Necrotizing sialometaplasia of major salivary glands. Clin. Rec, 962
Mantoni, M. and Ostri, B. Acquired lateral pharyngeal diverticulum. Clin. Rec, 1092
Maran, A. D. G., Duvall, E., Small, M. and Al-Muhanna, A. H. Synovial sarcoma of the hypopharynx. Clin.

Rec, 1203
Maran, A. G. D. and Jamal, A. Atopy and nasal polyposis. Orig. Art., 355
Maran, A. G. D., Wilson, J. A., Mclntyre, M. A. and von Haacke, N. P. Fine needle aspiration biopsy and the

otolaryngologist. Orig. Art., 595
Marks, P. V., Mee, E. W., Garvan, N. J. and Chopra, B. Late presentation of bilateral congenital cho-

lesteatomas of the middle ear. Clin. Rec, 1066
Matthews, R. S. and Kent, S. E. Chlamydial rhinitis neonatorum. Clin. Rec, 1193
Maurice, M., Mikhail, W., Aziz, M. and Barsoum, M. Aetiology of recurrent aphthous ulcers (RAU). Orig.

Art., 917
Maw, A. R., Capper, J. W. R. and Slack, R. W. T. Tuning fork tests in children. Orig. Art., 780
McCormick, M. S. and Hassett, P. Spontaneous haemorrhage from the tonsil. Clin. Rec, 613
McIIwain, J. C. Glutamic acid in the treatment of tinnitus. Orig. Art., 552
Mclntyre, M. A., von Haacke, N. P., Maran, A. G. D. and Wilson, J. A. Fine needle aspiration biopsy and the

otolaryngologist. Orig. Art., 595
VIcIvor, J., Chalton, R., Perry, A. and Cheesman, A. D. A British experience of surgical voice restoration

techniques as a secondary procedure following total laryngectomy. Orig. Art., 155
VIcKerrow, W. S. and Newlands, W. J. Paediatric tracheostomy. Orig. Art., 929
VIcLaren, K., Tennant, W. and Harrison, D. J. A clear cell tumour of the parotid. Clin. Rec, 633
vlcLay, K. and Cemiloglu, R. Recording the nystagmic threshold of the caloric test on ENG in normal subjects.

Orig. Art., 324
WcRae, A. R., Allen, M. J., John, D. G., Alison, A. I., and Scott, D. J. A. Who should treat epistaxis?. Orig.

Art., 139
Vlee, E. W., Garvan, N. J., Chopra, B. and Marks, P. V. Late presentation of bilateral congenital cho-

lesteatomas of the middle ear. Clin. Rec, 1066
vleli, S., Recher, G.,Visona, A., Ferlito, A., and Pesavento, G. Metastasis to the larynx revealing a renal cell

carcinoma. Clin. Rec, 843
Meredith, A. P. D. 'E. , Randall, C. J. and Shaw, H. J. Advanced laryngeal cancer: A management perspective.

Orig. Art., 1046
detcalf, S. The nasopharynx and under-aeration of the middle-ear. Orig. Art., 1144
deyer, W. S., Greenberg, E., Shupak, A. and Kelner, J. Tonsillar leiomyoma. Clin. Rec, 619
ilikhail, W., Aziz, M., Barsoum, M. and Maurice, M. Aetiology of recurrent aphthous ulcers (RAU). Orig.

Art., 917
dilford, C. A. and Violaris, N. Bilateral carcinoma of the middle ear. Clin. Rec, 711
dills, R. Orbital and periorbital sepsis. Orig. Art., 1242
4ilton, C. M., Bickerton, R. C. and Cousins, V. C. Hospital morbidity and mortality following total laryngec-

tomy. Orig. Art., 1159

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1342 INDEX

Mitchell, D. B. and Spencer, M. G. Growth of a frontal sinus osteoma. Clin. Rec, 726
Mitchell, D. B., Irwin, B. C , Bailey, C. M. and Evans, J. N. G. Cysts of the infant larynx. Clin. Rec, 833
Miyata, M., Kawai, T., Saito, K., Morita, M., Fujimoto, Y. and Katoh, M. Cystic cemento-ossifying fibroma of

the ethmoidal cells. Clin. Rec, 946
Moesgaard Nielsen, V. and H0jslet, P.-E. Topical treatment of Reinke's oedema with Beclomethasone Dipro-

pionate (BDP) inhalation aerosol. Orig. Art., 921
Molony, J. R., Carr-Locke, D. L. and Cookson, J. B. Stridor due to an achalasia-like condition of the

oesophagus. Clin. Rec, 1297
Monkhouse, W. S. and Curry, I. P. The effect of Otosporin and Gentisone HC on the mitotic index and thickness

of the tympanic membrane and meatal skin in the guinea pig. Orig. Art., 761
Mooy, J. M. V. and Anteunis, L. J. C. Hearing loss in a uraemic patient: indications of involvement of the VHIth

nerve. Clin. Rec, 492
Mor, C., Har-El, G., Sidi, J. and Hadar, T. Anaplastic thyroid carcinoma metastatic to the tonsil. Clin. Rec, 953
Moren, F., Clarke, S. W. and Newman, S. P. The nasal distribution of metered dose inhalers. Orig. Art., 127.
Morgan, D., Smallman, L. and Rhys Evans, P. H. Preservation of neck dissection for histological study. Orig.

Art., 823
Morgan, N. J. Penetration of water down the external auditory meatus to the tympanic membrane. Orig. Art.,

536
Mori, K., Yamamoto, E. and Tabuchi, K. Ceruminous adenoma in the osseous external auditory canal. Clin.

Rec, 940
Morita, M., Fujimoto, Y., Katoh, M., Miyata, M., Kawai, T. and Saito, K. Cystic cemento-ossifying fibroma of

the ethmoidal cells. Clin. Rec, 946
Morra, B., Cortesina, G., Staffieri, A. and Fiorella, R. Relationships between cervical nodal metastases and

laryngeal cancer. Orig. Art., 1168
Morrison, A. W. Cochlear dialysis for Meniere's disease. Orig. Art., 331
Morrison, G. A. J. and Breach, N. M. The successful closure of acolono-cutaneous fistula in the neck. Clin. Rec,

1099
Munjal, S. K., Wig, U., Saini, A. S. and Lai, H. Serum enzymes in head and neck cancer III. Orig. Art., 1062
Murray, J. A.M., Duvall, E., von Haacke, N. P. and Wilson, J. A. Cholesteatoma following stapedectomy. Clin.

Rec, 708
Murray, J. A. M., von Haacke, N. P. and Wilson, J. A. Rigid endoscopy in ENT practice. Orig. Art., 286

Narayan, P. K., Sooknundun, M., Kacker, S. K., Gupta, M., and Kapila, K., Diffuse meningeal melanosis. Clin.
Rec, 753

Narula, A. A. and Bradley, P. J. Clinical aspects of pseudodysphagia. Orig. Art., 689
Narula, A. A. and Sudderick, R. M. Steroids for airway problems in glandular fever. Orig. Art., 673
Narula, A. A., Vallis, M. P. and Bradley, P. J. Surgical management of nose bleeds. Orig. Art., 359
Nassar, W. Y., Tobias, M. A. and Sadek, S. A. A. Teflon injection of the vocal cords under general anaesthesia.

Orig. Art., 695
Nasser, N. A. and Lever, E. G. Hyponatraemia and hypothyroidism in a previously irradiated case of carcinoma

of the tongue. Orig. Art., 685
Neilsen, G., Steau, N. K. and Pilgaard, P. Granuloma gravidarum of the nasal mucous membrane. Clin. Rec,

1286

Newbegin, C. J. R. and Lannigan, F. J. An unusual 'swallowed' foreign body. Clin. Rec, 195
Newlands, W. J. and McKerrow, W. S. Paediatric tracheostomy. Orig. Art., 929
Newman, S. P., Moren, F. and Clarke, S. W. The nasal distribution of metered dose inhalers. Orig. Art., 127
Nistal, M., Gavilan, C , Burgos, E., Gavilan, J., Rodriguez-Peralto, J. L. and Tomas, M. D.

Hemangiopericytoma of the trachea. Clin. Rec, 738
Norre, M. E., Forrez, G. and Beckers, A. Benign paroxysmal positional vertigo. Orig. Art., 443
Nuwayhid, N. S. and Hadi, U. An unusual complication following tracheoesophageal puncture for alaryngeal

voice restoration. Clin. Rec, 855

Oates, J., Clark, D. R. and Chiodini, P. Intracranial extension of paranasal sinus aspergillosis. Clin. Rec, 188
O'Connor, S., Britten, S. R., Webber, P. and Hawthorne, M. R. The management of a population of tinnitus

sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part I. Description of the clinic organization and the population seen. Orig.
Art., 784

O'Connor, S., Hawthorne, M. R., Britten, S. R. and Webber, P. The management of a population of tinnitus
sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part II. Identification of psychiatric morbidity in a population of tinnitus
sufferers. Orig. Art., 791

O'Connor, S., Webber, P., Hawthorne, M. R. and Britten, S. R. The management of a population of tinnitus
sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part III. The evaluation of psychiatric intervention. Orig. Art., 795

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


INDEX 1343

OldeKalter, P., Lubsen,H.,Delemarre, J. F. M. and Snow. G. B. Squamous cell hyperplasia of the larynx. Orig.
Art., 579

O'Reilly, B. J. and Kershaw, J. B. Hodgkin's disease of the nasopharynx. Clin. Rec, 506
Osborne, J. E., Clayton, M. and Fenwick, J. D. The Leeds modified Weber-Fergusson incision. Orig. Art., 465
Ostri, B. and Mantoni, M. Acquired lateral pharyngeal diverticulum. Clin. Rec, 1092
Oswal, V. H. and Chawla, O. P. Haemangiopericytoma of the nose and paranasal sinuses. Clin. Rec, 729
Oxlund, H., Pedersen, U.,Danielsen,C. C , Oxlund, I. and Elbrond, O. Is otosclerosis a generalised connective

tissue disorder. Orig. Art., 307
Oxlund, I., Elbr0nd, O., Oxlund, H., Pedersen, U., and Danielsen, C. C. Is otosclerosis a generalised

connective tissue disorder. Orig. Art., 307

Pahor, A. L., Reid, A. P. and Hussain, S. S. M. Lipoma of the larynx. Clin. Rec, 1308
Palva, T. and Tuohimaa, P. The effect of tonsillectomy and adenoidectomy on the intra- tympanic pressure. Orig.

Art., 892
Parker, D. A. and Das Gupta, A. R. An endoscopic silastic keel for anterior glottic webs. Orig. Art., 1055
Parker, D. A. and Robin, P. E. Infratemporal fossa lesions. Clin. Rec, 409
Patel, P., Gemmell, R. and Carruth, J. A. S. Inosine pranobex in recurrent laryngeal papillomatosis. Clin. Rec,

1306
Pedersen, U., Danielsen, C. C , Oxlund, I., Elbrond, O., and Oxlund, H. Is otosclerosis a generalised

connective tissue disorder. Orig. Art., 307
Perry, A., Cheesman, A. D. and Lund, V. J. Blom-Singer puncture. Orig. Art., 164
Perry, A., Cheesman, A. D., Mclvor, J. and Chalton, R. A British experience of surgical voice restoration

techniques as a secondary procedure following total laryngectomy. Orig. Art., 155
Pesavento, G., Meli, S., Recher, G.,Visona, A., and Ferlito, A. Metastasis to the larynx revealing a renal cell

carcinoma. Clin. Rec, 843
Petruson, B., Beran, M. and Stigendal, L. Haemostatic disorders in habitual nose-bleeders. Orig. Art., 1020
Petruson, B., Lindeman, P. and Eklund, U. Survival after surgical treatment in maxillary neoplasms of epithelial

origin. Orig. Art., 564
Pfleiderer, A. G. Antroscopy via the inferior meatal route under local anaesthetic. Orig. Art., 1035
Pfleiderer, A. G. How acceptable is an outpatient proof puncture of the maxillary sinuses?. Orig. Art., 1029
Phang, W. K., Raman, R. and Jayalaksmi, E. Neurogenous tumour of the larynx. Clin. Rec, 1209
Pilgaard, P., Neilsen, G. and Steau, N. K. Granuloma gravidarum of the nasal mucous membrane. Clin. Rec,

1286
Pinto, A. P., Maharaj, D. and Fernandes, C. M. C. Laryngopyocele. Clin. Rec, 838
Podoshin, L., Gertner, R. and Fradis, M. Treatment of perennial allergic rhinitis by sodium cromoglycate plus

0.025 per cent xylometazoline. Orig. Art., 666
Pollard, K. and Carter, D. A. A case of nasal glioma and neurofibromatosis. Clin. Rec, 497
Poulsen, P., Christensen, P. O. and Thisted, E. Actinomycotic osteomyelitis in a child. Clin. Rec, 746
Powell, C. R., Kenyon.G. S., East, J. M. and Robinson, A. C. Branchiogenic carcinoma: A review of diagnostic

criteria. Clin. Rec, 399
Pratt, H., Rosen, G. and Wilder, A. Auditory brainstem evoked potentials in sudden deafness. Orig. Art., 652

Qattan, Y., Holmquist, J. and Al Fadala, S. Prevalence of secretory otitis media among school children in
Kuwait. Orig. Art., 116

Quiney, R. E. and Flood, L. M. Irresectable tumours of the temporal bone. Orig. Art., 432
Quiney, R. E. and Smith, K. S. B. Endocrine complications of laryngeal and pharyngeal cancer. Orig. Art., 276

Ramadan, M. F., Durham, L. H., Willatt, D. J., Yung, M. W., Jones, I. and Stevenson, P. A. A method for
preparation of fibrin glue. Orig. Art., 1182

Raman, R., Jayalaksmi, E. and Phang, W. K. Neurogenous tumour of the larynx. Clin. Rec, 1209
Randall, C. J., Eyre, J., Davies, D. and Walsh-Waring, G. P. Marginal mandibulectomy for malignant disease;

indications, rationale, and results. Orig. Art., 676
Randall, C. J., Shaw, H. J. and Meredith, A. P. D.'E. Advanced laryngeal cancer: A management perspective.

Orig. Art., 1046
Rask-Andersen, H., Ashley Wackym, P.,Friberg, U., Bagger-Sjoback, D.,Linthicum,F. H. andFriedmann,I.

Human endolymphatic sac: possible mechanisms of pressure regulation. Orig. Art., 768
Ravlo, O., Tveteras, K., Kristensen, S. and Bach, V. Eikenella corrodens. Orig. Art., 592
Recher, G., Ferlito, A. and Friedmann, I. Squamous cell carcinoma of the larynx with osteoclast-like giant cells.

Clin. Rec, 393
Recher, G.,Visona, A., Ferlito, A., Pesavento, G., and Meli, S. Metastasis to the larynx revealing a renal cell

carcinoma. Clin. Rec, 843

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1344 INDEX

Reid, A. and Leggett, J. M. Misleading auditory brainstem responses in a case of acoustic neuroma. Clin. Rec,
179

Reid, A. P., Hussain, S. S. M. and Pahor, A. L. Lipoma of the larynx. Clin. Rec, 1308
Reimer, A. and Hochermann, M. Hearing loss after general anaesthesia. Clin. Rec, 1079
Rhys Evans, P. H., Morgan, D. and Smallman, L. Preservation of neck dissection for histological study. Orig.

An., 823
Rhys-Evans, P. H. and Kent, S. E. Thermal myringotomy in guinea pigs. Orig. Art., 103
Riko, K., Alberti, P. W., Abramovich, S. J. and Hyde, M. L. Early detection of hearing loss in high risk children

using brain stem electrical response audiometry. Orig. Art., 120
Ro, J. Y., Mackay, B., Batsakis, J. G. and Cartwright Jr., J. Intraluminal crystalloids in malignant salivary gland

tumors. Orig. Art., 1175
Robb, P. J. The CO2 laser and management of recurrent laryngeal papilloma: The Guy's experience. Orig. Art.,

369
Robertson, M. S., Robinson, J. M. and Horsfall, R. M. A technique of tongue reconstruction following near-

total glossectomy. Orig. Art., 260
Robin, P. E. and Basma, N. J. Giomus jugulare tumour masquerading as 'idiopathic' facial nerve palsy. Clin.

Rec, 605
Robin, P. E. and Basma, N. J. Hemimacroglossia associated with plexiform neurofibromatosis. Clin. Rec, 743
Robin, P. E. and Parker, D. A. Infratemporal fossa lesions. Clin. Rec, 409
Robinson, A. C , Powell, C. R., Kenyon,G. S. and East, J. M. Branchiogenic carcinoma: A review of diagnostic

criteria. Clin. Rec, 399
Robinson, J. M., Horsfall, R. M. and Robertson, M. S. A technique of tongue reconstruction following near-

total glossectomy. Orig. Art., 260
Robinson, P. M. and Weir, A.M. Excision of benign laryngeal lesions: comparison of carbon dioxide laser with

conventional surgery. Orig. Art., 1254
Robinson, R. A. Tubulocystic adenocarcinoma arising in the nasal cavity. Clin. Rec, 607
Rodriguez-Peralto, J. L., Tomds, M. D., Nistal, M., Gavilan, C , Burgos, E. and Gavilan, J.

Hemangiopericytoma of the trachea. Clin. Rec, 738
Rogers, J. and Swift, A. C. Vocal cord paralysis in children. Orig. Art., 169
Rogers, J. H. and Swift, A. C. A decade of direct laryngoscopy in children. Orig. Art., 366
Rogers, J. H. and Swift, A. C. The changing indications for tracheostomy in children. Orig. Art., 1258
Rogers, J. H. and Swift, A. C. The outcome of tracheostomy in children. Orig. Art., 936
Rosborg, J. and Grymer, L. F. The aging nose. Orig. Art., 363
Rosen, G., Wilder, A. and Pratt, H. Auditory brainstem evoked potentials in sudden deafness. Orig. Art., 652
Russo, A., Scandellari, R., Taibah, A., Sanna, M., Zini, C , Gamoletti, R. and Delogu, P. The surgical

management of childhood cholesteatoma. Orig. Art., 1221

Saab, G. A., Abdul-Karim, F. W. and Samara, M. Breast carcinoma metastatic to the nasopharynx. Clin. Rec,
723

Sadek, S. A. A.,Nassar, W. Y. and Tobias, M. A. Teflon injection of the vocal cords under general anaesthesia.
Orig. Art., 695

Sade\ J. and Babiatzki, A. Malignant external otitis. Orig. Art., 205
Saini, A. S., Lai, H., Munjal, S. K. and Wig, U. Serum enzymes in head and neck cancer III. Orig. An., 1062
Saito, K., Morita, M., Fujimoto, Y., Katoh, M., Miyata, M. and Kawai,T. Cystic cemento-ossifying fibroma of

the ethmoidal cells. Clin. Rec, 946
Samara, M., Saab, G. A. and Abdul-Karim, F. W. Breast carcinoma metastatic to the nasopharynx. Clin. Rec,

723
Samuel, J. and Fernandes, C. M. C. Lateral sinus thrombosis. Orig. An., 1227
Samuel, J., Steinberg, J. L. and Fernandes, C. M. C. Nerve/muscle pedicle graft for bilateral vocal cord palsy.

Orig. Art., 471
Sanna, M., Zini, C , Gamoletti, R., Delogu, P., Russo, A., Scandellari, R. and Taibah, A. The surgical

management of childhood cholesteatoma. Orig. Art., 1221
Sarkar, S. K. Stridor due to drug-induced hypokalaemic alkalosis. Clin. Rec, 197
Savic, D. and Djeric, D. Anatomical variations and relations of the medial and lateral portions of the attic and

their surgical signficance. Orig. An., 1109
Savic, D. and Djeric, D. Anatomical characteristics of the fossula fenestrae vestibuli. Orig. Art., 426
Savic, D. and Djeric, D. Surgical anatomy of the hypotympanum. Orig. Art., 419
Savic, D., Jasovic, A. and Djerifi, D. The value of computerized tomography (CT) in the evaluation of the

anatomic structure of the attic. Orig. Art., 1118
Scandellari, R., Taibah, A., Sanna, M., Zini, C , Gamoletti, R., Delogu, P. and Russo, A. The surgical

management of childhood cholesteatoma. Orig. An., 1221

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


INDEX 1345

Sch0nsted-Madsen, U., Stoksted, P. and Koch-Henriksen, N. Nasal obstruction and the common cold. Orig.
Art., 346

Scott, D. J. A., McRae, A. R., Allen, M. J., John, D. G., and Alison, A. I. Who should treat epistaxis? Orig.
Art., 139

Sellars, S. L. and Spence, R. A. J. Chemical burns of the oesophagus. Clin. Rec, 1211
Shaw, H. J. A view of partial laryngectomy in the treatment of laryngeal cancer. Orig. Art., 143
Shaw, H. J., Meredith, A. P. D.'E. and Randall, C. J. Advanced laryngeal cancer: A management perspective.

Orig. Art., 1046
Shaw, H. J. The Life and times of the Institute of Laryngology and Otology. Orig. Art., 15
Shaw, P. A. V., Latif, M. A., Madders, D. J. and Barton, R. P. E. Carcinoid tumour of the middle ear associated

with systemic symptoms. Clin. Rec, 480
Shenoi, P. M., Campbell, J. B. and Watson, M. G. The role of intranasal splints in the prevention of post-

operative nasal adhesions. Orig. Art., 1140
Shenoy, A. M. and Kakar, P. K. Middle-ear cholesteatoma in children—an Indian perspective. Orig. Art., 1125
Shone, G. R. and Clegg, R. T. Nasal adhesions. Orig. Art., 555
Shone, G. R. Maxillary sinus aspiration in children. Orig. Art., 461
Shuangshoti, S., Cutchavaree, A., Bunyaphiphat, P. and Kasantikul, V. Parapharyngeal malignant ectome-

senchymoma. Clin. Rec, 508
Shupak, A., Kelner, J., Meyer, W. S. and Greenberg, E. Tonsillar leiomyoma. Clin. Rec, 619
Sidi, J., Hadar, T., Mor, C. and Har-El, G. Anaplastic thyroid carcinoma metastatic to the tonsil. Clin. Rec, 953
Sidi, J., Har-El, G. and Weisbord, A. Ossified segments of the stylohyoid ligament. Clin. Rec, 516
Simons, R. M. and Campbell, J. B. Brachiocephalic artery stenosis presenting with objective tinnitus. Clin. Rec,

718
Singh, W. and Kaur, A. Laryngeal carcinoma in a six year old with a review of the literature. Clin. Rec, 957
Singh, W. and Kaur, A. Nasopharyngeal chordoma presenting with mestastases. Clin. Rec, 1198
Singh, W. Electrolaryngography in near-total laryngectomy with myo-mucosal valved neoglottis. Orig. Art., 815
Singh, W. Nasopharyngeal carcinoma in Caucasian children. Orig. Art., 1248
Singh, W. Tracheostoma valve for speech rehabilitation in laryngectomees. Orig. Art., 809
Singhal, R. M., Bahadur, S. and Bhatia, R. Rhabdomysarcoma of the head and neck. Clin. Rec, 971
Skinner, D. W. and Chui, P. Spontaneous tonsillar haemorrhage. Clin. Rec, 611
Slack, R. W. T. A study of three preparations in the treatment of otitis externa. Orig. Art., 533
Slack, R. W. T., Capper, J. W. R. and Bevan, K. Gastric atony complicating pharyngo-gastric anastomosis. Clin.

Rec, 519
Slack, R. W. T., Maw, A. R. and Capper, J. W. R. Tuning fork tests in children. Orig. Art., 780
Small, M., Al-Muhanna, A. H., Maran, A. D. G. and Duvall, E. Synovial sarcoma of the hypopharynx. Clin.

Rec, 1203
Smallman, L., Rhys Evans, P. H. and Morgan, D. Preservation of neck dissection for histological study. Orig.

Art., 823
Smith, K. S. B. and Quiney, R. E. Endocrine complications of laryngeal and pharyngeal cancer. Orig. Art., 276
Smith, P., Lowe, P. and Heath, D. Relation between histological age-changes in the carotid body and athe-

rosclerosis in the carotid arteries. Orig. Art., 1271
Snow, G. B., Balm, A. J. M.,Gerritsen,G. J., Vos, W., Bosma, A. andTiwari, R. M. Cartilagenous tumours of

the larynx. Orig. Art., 266
Snow, G. B.,OldeKalter, P.,Lubsen,H. andDelemarre, J.F. M. Squamous cell hyperplasia of the larynx. Orig.

Art., 579
Sooknundun, M., Kacker, S. K., Gupta, M., Kapila, K. andNarayan.P. K. Diffuse meningeal melanosis. Clin.

Rec, 753
Spence, R. A. J. and Sellars, S. L. Chemical burns of the oesophagus. Clin. Rec, 1211
Spencer, M. G. and Mitchell, D. B. Growth of a frontal sinus osteoma. Clin. Rec, 726
Staffieri, A., Fiorella, R., Morra, B. and Cortesina, G. Relationships between cervical nodal metastases and

laryngeal cancer. Orig. Art., 1168
Steau, N. K., Pilgaard, P. and Neilsen, G. Granuloma gravidarum of the nasal mucous membrane. Clin. Rec,

1286
Steinberg, J. L., Fernandes, C. M. C. and Samuel, J. Nerve/muscle pedicle graft for bilateral vocal cord palsy.

Orig. Art., 471
Stellfeld, M. and Wolthers, O. D. Benign mesenchymoma in the trachea of a patient with the nevoid basal cell

carcinoma syndrome. Clin. Rec, 522
Stephens, D., Weir, N. and Weir, S. Who Was Who and What Did They Do? Orig. Art., 23
Stevens, J. C , Beckingham, E., Jones, A. S. and Lancer, J. M. Nasal resistance to airflow. Orig. Art., 800
Stevens, J. C , Beckingham, E., Lancer, J. M. and Jones, A. S. A comparison by rhinomanometry of

beclomethasone and terfenadine in the treatment of seasonal rhinitis. Orig. Art., 350

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1346 INDEX

Stevenson, P. A., Ramadan, M. F., Durham, L. H., Willatt, D. J., Yung, M. W. and Jones, I. A method for
preparation of fibrin glue. Orig. Art., 1182

Stigendal, L., Petruson, B. and Beran, M. Haemostatic disorders in habitual nose-bleeders. Orig. Art., 1020
Stoksted, P., Koch-Henriksen, N. and Sch0nsted-Madsen, U. Nasal obstruction and the common cold. Orig.

Art., 346
Sudderick, R. M. and Narula, A. A. Steroids for airway problems in glandular fever. Orig. Art., 673
Suzuki, M., Harada, Y., Ito, M. and Ito, M. Nystagmus alternans. Clin. Rec, 381
Swift, A. C. and Rogers, J. H. A decade of direct laryngoscopy in children. Orig. Art., 366
Swift, A. C. and Rogers, J. H. The changing indications for tracheostomy in children. Orig. Art., 1258
Swift, A. C. and Rogers, J. H. The outcome of tracheostomy in children. Orig. Art., 936
Swift, A. C. and Rogers, J. Vocal cord paralysis in children. Orig. Art., 169

Tabuchi, K., Mori, K. and Yamamoto, E. Ceruminous adenoma in the osseous external auditory canal. Clin.
Rec, 940

Taibah, A., Sanna, M., Zini, C , Gamoletti, R., Delogu, P., Russo, A. and Scandellari, R. The surgical
management of childhood cholesteatoma. Orig. Art., 1221

Talaat, M., El-Sabawy, E., Abdel Baky, F. and Abdel Raheem, A. Submucous diathermy of the inferior
turbinates in chronic hypertrophic rhinitis. Orig. Art., 452

Tao, Z., Yamashita, T. and Chou, J. T. Y. Succinate dehydrogenase and mitochondria in the hair cells in the
organ of Corti of mature and old shaker-1 mice. Orig. Art., 643

Tennant, W., Harrison, D. J. and McLaren, K. A clear cell tumour of the parotid. Clin. Rec, 633
Thisted, E., Poulsen, P. and Christensen, P. O. Actinomycotic osteomyelitis in a child. Clin. Rec, 746
Tiwari, R. Masseter muscle cross over flap in primary closure of oral-oropharyngeal defects. Orig. Art., 172
Tiwari, R. M.,Snow, G. B.,Balm, A. J. M.,Gerritsen,G. J., Vos, W. and Bosnia, A. Cartilagenous tumours of

the larynx. Orig. Art., 266
Tobias, M. A., Sadek, S. A. A. andNassar, W. Y. Teflon injection of the vocal cords under general anaesthesia.

Orig. Art., 695
Tomas, M. D., Nistal, M., Gavilan, C , Burgos, E., Gavilan, J. and Rodriguez-Peralto, J. L.

Hemangiopericytoma of the trachea. Clin. Rec, 738
Toner, J. G. and Kerr, A. G. Severe sensorineural hearing loss presenting as profound deafness. Clin. Rec, 601
Triaridis, C , Tsalighopoulos, M. G., Kouloulas, A. and Vartholomeos, A. Posterior pharyngeal wall schwan-

noma. Clin. Rec, 749
Tsalighopoulos, M. G., Kouloulas, A., Vartholomeos, A. and Triaridis, C. Posterior pharyngeal wall schwan-

noma. Clin. Rec, 749 ^
Tuohimaa, P. and Palva, T. The effect of tonsillectomy and adenoidectomy on the intra- tympanic pressure. Orig.

Art., 892
Tveteris, K., Kristensen, S., Bach, V. and Ravlo, O. Eikenella corrodens. Orig. Art., 592

Vallis, M. P., Bradley, P. J. and Narula, A. A. Surgical management of nose bleeds. Orig. Art., 359
Vallis, R. C. All that sticks is not bone. Clin. Rec, 1289
Vartholomeos, A., Triaridis, C , Tsalighopoulos, M. G. and Kouloulas, A. Posterior pharyngeal wall schwan-

noma. Clin. Rec, 749
Varughese, R., Binite, O. P., Helczynski, L. M. B. and Bhatia, P. L. Cementifying fibroma of the frontal bone.

Clin. Rec, 191
Violaris, N. and Milford, C. A. Bilateral carcinoma of the middle ear. Clin. Rec, 711
Vishwakarma, S. K. and Gupta, D. Superior orbital fissure syndrome in trigeminofacial zoster. Clin. Rec, 975
Visona, A., Ferlito, A., Pesavento, G., Meli, S., and Recher, G., Metastasis to the larynx revealing a renal cell

carcinoma. Clin. Rec, 843
Vos, W., Bosma, A., Tiwari, R. M., Snow, G. B.,Balm, A. J. M. andGerritsen,G. J. Cartilagenous tumours of

the larynx. Orig. Art., 266

Wajnberg, J. The true shape of the tympanic membrane. Orig. Art., 538
Walsh-Waring, G. P. and Youngs, R. P. Trauma to the parotid region. Orig. Art., 475
Walsh-Waring, G. P., Randall, C. J., Eyre, J. and Davies, D. Marginal mandibulectomy for malignant disease;

indications, rationale, and results. Orig. Art., 676
Warwick-Brown, N. P. and Cheesman, A. D. Intracranial metastases from a supraglottic carcinoma. Clin. Rec,

624
Watleinson, J. C. and Chang, T. C. Traumatic nasal arterio-venous malformation. Clin. Rec, 1283
Watson, M. G., Shenoi, P. M. and Campbell, J. B. The role of intranasal splints in the prevention of post-

operative nasal adhesions. Orig. Art., 1140
Webber, P., Hawthorne, M. R., Britten, S. R. and O'Connor, S. The management of a population of tinnitus

sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part III. The evaluation of psychiatric intervention. Orig. Art., 795

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


INDEX 1347

Webber, P., Hawthorne, M. R., O'Connor, S. and Britten, S. R. The management of a population of tinnitus
sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part I. Description of the clinic organization and the population seen. Orig.
Art., 784

Webber, P., O'Connor, S., Hawthorne, M. R. and Britten, S. R. The management of a population of tinnitus
sufferers in a specialized clinic: Part II. Identification of psychiatric morbidity in a population of tinnitus
sufferers. Orig. Art., 791

Wei, W. I., Lau, W. F. and Lam, K. H. Entering the pharynx in total laryngectomy. Orig. Art., 589
Wei, W. I., Lau, W. F., Lam, K. H. andHui, Y. The role of the fibreoptic bronchoscope in otorhinolaryngologi-

cal practice. Orig. Art., 1263
Weir, A. M. and Robinson, P. M. Excision of benign laryngeal lesions: comparison of carbon dioxide laser with

conventional surgery. Orig. Art., 1254
Weir, N., Weir, S. and Stephens, D. Who Was Who and What Did They Do? Orig. Art., 23
Weir, S., Stephens, D. and Weir, N. Who Was Who and What Did They Do? Orig. Art., 23
Weisbord, A., Sidi, J. and Har-El, G. Ossified segments of the stylohyoid ligament. Clin. Rec, 516
Wells, M. D. and Yande, R. D. Vertigo in a district NHS hospital. Orig. Art., 1235
Wig, U., Saini, A. S., Lai, H. and Munjal, S. K. Serum enzymes in head and neck cancer III. Orig. Art., 1062
Wight, R. G. and Bull, P. D. 'Superglue ear'. Clin. Rec, 706
Wilder, A., Pratt, H. and Rosen, G. Auditory brainstem evoked potentials in sudden deafness. Orig. Art., 652
Willatt, D. J., Yung, M. W., Jones, I., Stevenson, P. A., Ramadan, M. F. and Durham, L. H. A method for

preparation of fibrin glue. Orig. Art., 1182
Williams, D. C. and Dhillon, R. S. Pneumosinus dilatans. Clin. Rec, 828
Williams, O. O. and Ijaduola, G. T. A. Musculus uvulae and velopharyngeal status. Orig. Art., 574
Wilson, J. A., Mclntyre, M. A., von Haacke, N. P. and Maran, A. G. D. Fine needle aspiration biopsy and the

otolaryngologist. Orig. Art., 595
Wilson, J. A., Murray, J. A. M. and von Haacke, N. P. Rigid endoscopy in ENT practice. Orig. Art., 286
Wilson, J. A., Murray, J. A. M., Duvall, E. and von Haacke, N. P. Cholesteatoma following stapedectomy. Clin.

Rec, 708
Wolthers, O. D. and Stellfeld, M. Benign mesenchymoma in the trachea of a patient with the nevoid basal cell

carcinoma syndrome. Clin. Rec, 522

Yadav, S. P. S., Lai, H., Madan, H. C. and Kohli, G. S. Serum enzymes in head and neck cancer: Aliesterase.
Orig. Art., 819

Yamamoto, E. and Iwanaga, M. Soft tissue reaction to ceramic ossicular replacement prosthesis. Orig. Art., 897
Yamamoto, E., Tabuchi, K. and Mori, K. Ceruminous adenoma in the osseous external auditory canal. Clin.

Rec, 940
Yamashita, T., Chou, J. T. Y. and Tao, Z. Succinate dehydrogenase and mitochondria in the hair cells in the

organ of Corti of mature and old shaker-1 mice. Orig. Art., 643
Yande, R. D. and Wells, M. D. Vertigo in a district NHS hospital. Orig. Art., 1235
Youngs, R. P. and Walsh-Waring, G. P. Trauma to the parotid region. Orig. Art., 475
Younus, M. and Haleem, A. Monostotic fibrous dysplasia of the temporal bone. Clin. Rec, 1070
Yung, M. W. Intratympanic ototoxicity: influence of post-injection survival period. Orig. Art., 1011
Yung, M. W., Jones, I., Stevenson, P. A., Ramadan, M. F., Durham, L. H. and Willatt, D. J. A method for

preparation of fibrin glue. Orig. Art., 1182

Zini, C , Gamoletti, R., Delogu, P., Russo, A., Scandellari, R., Taibah, A. and Sanna, M. The surgical
management of childhood cholesteatoma. Orig. Art., 1221

Zohar, Y. and Laurian, N. Bifid condyle of the mandible with associated polythelia and manual anomalies. Clin.
Rec, 1315

GENERAL

Acquired lateral pharyngeal diverticulum—M. Mantoni and B. Ostri. Clin. Rec, 1092
Actinomycotic osteomyelitis in a child—E. Thisted, P. Poulsen and P. O. Christensen. Clin. Rec, 746
Adenoidal-nasopharyngeal ratio (AN ratio), The—S. Elwany. Orig. Art., 569
Advanced laryngeal cancer: A management perspective—A. P. D.'E. Meredith, C. J. Randall and H. J. Shaw.

Orig. Art., 1046
Aetiology of recurrent aphthous ulcers (RAU)—M. Maurice, W. Mikhail, M. Aziz and M. Barsoum. Orig. Art.,

917
Ageing ear, The—A. Belal Jr. and A. Glorig. Orig. Art., 1131
Aging nose, The—L. F. Grymer and J. Rosborg. Orig. Art., 363

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1348 INDEX

All that sticks is not bone—R. C. Vallis. Clin. Rec, 1289
Anaplastic thyroid carcinoma metastatic to the tonsil—T. Hadar, C. Mor, G. Har-El and J. Sidi. Clin. Rec, 953
Anatomical characteristics of the fossula fenestrae vestibuli—D. Djeric and D. Savic. Orig. Art., 426
Anatomical variations and relations of the medial and lateral portions of the attic and their surgical signfi-

cance—D. Savic and D. Djeric. Orig. Art., 1109
Anomaly of the thyro-hyoid articulation, An—V. Ilankovan. Clin. Rec, 959
Antroscopy via the inferior meatal route under local anaesthetic—A. G. Pfleiderer. Orig. Art., 1035
Atopy and nasal polyposis—A. Jamal and A. G. D. Maran. Orig. Art., 355
Auditory brain stem response and computed tomography in acoustic tumour investigations—S. J. Abramovich.

Orig. Art., 334
Auditory brainstem evoked potentials in sudden deafness—A. Wilder, H. Pratt and G. Rosen. Orig. Art., 652
Autoimmune fibromatosis of the neck—R. Feinmesser, S. Berger, B. Gapany-Gapanavicius and I. Gay. Clin.

Rec, 527
Autosomal dominant osteopetrosis—J. Bollerslev, E. Grodum and A. Grontved. Clin. Rec, 1088

Benign mesenchymoma in the trachea of a patient with the nevoid basal cell carcinoma syndrome—O. D.
Wolthers and M. Stellfeld. Clin. Rec, 522

Benign paroxysmal positional vertigo—M. E. Norre, G. Forrez and A. Beckers. Orig. Art., 443
Bifid condyle of the mandible with associated polythelia and manual anomalies—Y. ZoharandN. Laurian. Clin.

Rec, 1315
Bilateral carcinoma of the middle ear—C. A. Milford and N. Violaris. Clin. Rec, 711
Blindness in a diver following sinus barotrauma—M. J. Bellini. Clin. Rec, 386
Blom-Singer puncture—V. J. Lund, A. Perry and A. D. Cheesman. Orig. Art., 164
Brachiocephalic artery stenosis presenting with objective tinnitus—J. B. Campbell and R. M. Simons. Clin.

Rec, 718
Branchiogenic carcinoma: A review of diagnostic criteria—A. C. Robinson, C. R. Powell, G. S. Kenyon and J.

M. East. Clin. Rec, 399
Breast carcinoma metastatic to the nasopharynx—G. A. Saab, F. W. Abdul-Karim and M. Samara. Clin. Rec,

723
British experience of surgical voice restoration techniques as a secondary procedure following total laryngec-

tomy, A—A. Perry, A. D. Cheesman, J. Mclvor and R. Chalton. Orig. Art., 155

Carcinoid tumour of the middle ear associated with systemic symptoms—M. A. Latif, D. J. Madders, R. P. E.
Barton and P. A. V. Shaw. Clin. Rec, 480

Cartilagenous tumours of the larynx—R. M.Tiwari, G. B. Snow, A. J. M. Balm,G. J. Gerritsen, W. Vosand A.
Bosma. Orig. Art., 266

Case of nasal glioma and neurofibromatosis, A—K. Pollard and D. A. Carter. Clin. Rec, 497
Cementifying fibroma of the frontal bone—P. L. Bhatia, R. Varughese, O. P. Binite and L. M. B. Helczynski.

Clin. Rec, 191
Century of British Otorhinolaryngology 1887-1987, A—D. F. N. Harrison. Orig. Art., 1
Ceruminous adenoma in the osseous external auditory canal—E. Yamamoto, K. Tabuchi and K. Mori. Clin.

Rec, 940
Cervical ganglioneuroblastoma—A. H. H. Al-Jassim. Clin. Rec, 296
Cervical tinnitus: legend or fact?—R. Feinmesser and Y. Fluman. Orig. Art., 376
Changing indications for tracheostomy in children, The—A. C. Swift and J. H. Rogers. Orig. Art., 1258
Chemical burns of the oesophagus—S. L. Sellars and R. A. J. Spence. Clin. Rec, 1211
Chemodectoma of the larynx—J. A. Crowther and B. H. Colman. Clin. Rec, 1095
Chlamydial rhinitis neonatorum—S. E. Kent and R. S. Matthews. Clin. Rec, 1193
Cholesteatoma following stapedectomy—N. P. von Haacke, J. A. Wilson, J. A. M. Murray and E. Duvall. Clin.

Rec, 708
Chrondrogenic neoplasms of the nasal cavity—O. E. El-Silimy, L. Harvey and P. J. Bradley. Clin. Rec, 500
Chronic tonsillitis, tonsillectomy and sickle cell crises—G. T. A. Ijaduola and O. O. Akinyaju. Orig. Art., 467
Clear cell tumour of the parotid, A—D. J. Harrison, K. McLaren and W. Tennant. Clin. Rec, 633
Clinical aspects of pseudodysphagia—P. J. Bradley and A. A. Narula. Orig. Art., 689
Cochlear dialysis for Meniere's disease—A. W. Morrison. Orig. Art., 331
Comparison by rhinomanometry of beclomethasone and terfenadine in the treatment of seasonal rhinitis, A—J.

M. Lancer, A. S. Jones, J. C. Stevens and E. Beckingham. Orig. Art., 350
Congenital hearing loss in patients with Cornelia de Lange syndrome—E. P. Egelund. Clin. Rec, 1276
Conservative laryngectomy—M. Hawthorne, R. Gray and C. Cottam. Orig. Art., 283
Controversies in otology—A. G. Kerr. Orig. Art., 983
Co2 laser and management of recurrent laryngeal papilloma: The Guy's experience, The—P. J. Robb. Orig. Art.,

369

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


INDEX 1349

Cystic cemento-ossifying fibroma of the ethmoidal cells—Y. Fujimoto, M. Katoh,M. Miyata,T. Kawai,K. Saito
and M. Morita. Clin. Rec, 946

Cysts of the infant larynx—D. B. Mitchell, B. C. Irwin, C. M. Bailey and J. N. G. Evans. Clin. Rec, 833

Death due to a plastic medicine bottle top—J. S. Gill, P. J. S. Dunn and P. M. Horrocks. Clin. Rec, 868
Decade of direct laryngoscopy in children, A—A. C. Swift and J. H. Rogers. Orig. Art., 366
Diagnostic criteria of malignant external otitis, The—D. Cohen and P. Friedman. Orig. Art., 216
Diffuse idiopathic skeletal hyperostosis with dysphagia—E. Eviatar and M. Harell. Clin. Rec, 627
Diffuse meningeal melanosis—M. Sooknundun, S. K. Kacker, M. Gupta, K. Kapila and P. K. Narayan. Clin.

Rec, 753
Distant metastasis in malignancies of the head and neck—R. Bhatia and S. Bahadur. Orig. Art., 925
Does submucosal diathermy to the inferior turbinates reduce nasal resistance to airflow in the long term—A. S.

Jones and J. M. Lancer. Orig. Art., 448
Downbeat nystagmus during eye closure—K. Kitamura. Clin. Rec, 1075
Ductal carcinoma of the parotid gland—H. E. Eriksen, O. Greisen and N. Hastrup. Clin. Rec, 636

Early complications of inferior turbinectomy, The—P. J. D. Dawes. Orig. Art., 1136
Early detection of hearing loss in high risk children using brain stem electrical response audiometry—S. J.

Abramovich, M. L. Hyde, K. Riko and P. W. Alberti. Orig. Art., 120
Effect of Otosporin and Gentisone HC on the mitotic index and thickness of the tympanic membrane and meatal

skin in the guinea pig, The—W. S. Monkhouse and I. P. Curry. Orig. Art., 761
Effect of tonsillectomy and adenoidectomy on the intra-tympanic pressure, The—P. Tuohimaa and T. Palva.

Orig. Art., 892
Eikenella corrodens—K. Tveteras, S. Kristensen, V. Bach and O. Ravlo. Orig. Art., 592
Electrolaryngography in near-total laryngectomy with myo-mucosal valved neoglottis—W. Singh. Orig. Art.,

815
Endocrine complications of laryngeal and pharyngeal cancer—K. S. B. Smith and R. E. Quiney. Orig. Art., 276
Endoscopic silastic keel for anterior glottic webs, An—D. A. Parker and A. R. Das Gupta. Orig. Art., 1055
Entering the pharynx in total laryngectomy—W. I. Wei, W. F. Lau and K. H. Lam. Orig. Art., 589
Excision of benign laryngeal lesions: comparison of carbon dioxide laser with conventional surgery—P. M.

Robinson and A. M. Weir. Orig. Art., 1254

Famous ENT surgeons of the past—D. Brain. Orig. Art., 875
Fibrin glue in nasal septal surgery—P. J. Hay ward and I. S. Mackay. Orig. Art., 133
Fine needle aspiration biopsy and the otolaryngologist—J. A. Wilson, M. A. McIntyre,N. P. vonHaackeand A.

G. D. Maran. Orig. Art., 595
First Hundred Years, The—J. Ballantyne. Orig. Art., 1
Fractured tracheostomy tubes in the tracheo-bronchial tree—S. C. Gupta. Clin. Rec, 861

Gastric atony complicating pharyngo-gastric anastomosis—K. Bevan, R. W. T. Slack and J. W. R. Capper. Clin.
Rec, 519

Glomus jugulare tumour masquerading as 'idiopathic' facial nerve palsy—N. J. Basma and P. E. Robin. Clin.
Rec, 605

Glutamic acid in the treatment of tinnitus—J. C. Mcllwain. Orig. Art., 552
Granuloma gravidarum of the nasal mucous membrane—N. K. Steau, P. Pilgaard and G. Neilsen. Clin. Rec,

1286
Growth of a frontal sinus osteoma—M. G. Spencer and D. B. Mitchell. Clin. Rec, 726

Haemangiopericytoma of the nose and paranasal sinuses—O. P. Chawla and V. H. Oswal. Clin. Rec, 729
Haemostatic disorders in habitual nose-bleeders—M. Beran, L. Stigendal and B. Petruson. Orig. Art., 1020
Hearing loss after general anaesthesia—M. Hochermann and A. Reimer. Clin. Rec, 1079
Hearing loss in a uraemic patient: indications of involvement of the VIHth nerve—L. J. C. Anteunis and J. M. V.

Mooy. Clin. Rec, 492
Hemangiopericytoma of the trachea—J. Gavilan, J. L. Rodriguez-Peralto, M. D. Tomas, M. Nistal, C. Gavilan

and E. Burgos. Clin. Rec, 738
Hemimacroglossia associated with plexiform neurofibromatosis—N. J. Basma and P. E. Robin. Clin. Rec, 743
Hodgkin's disease of the nasopharynx—B. J. O'Reilly and J. B. Kershaw. Clin. Rec, 506
Hospital morbidity and mortality following total laryngectomy—V. C. Cousins, C. M. Milton and R. C.

Bickerton. Orig. Art., 1159
How acceptable is an outpatient proof puncture of the maxillary sinuses?—A. G. Pfleiderer. Orig. Art., 1029
Human endolymphatic sac: possible mechanisms of pressure regulation—P. Ashley Wackym, U. Friberg, D.

Bagger-Sjoback, F. H. Linthicum, I. Friedmann and H. Rask-Andersen. Orig. Art., 768

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1350 INDEX

Hyponatraemia and hypothyroidism in a previously irradiated case of carcinoma of the tongue—N. A. Nasser
and E. G. Lever. Orig. Art., 685

Inflamed adenolymphoma with cholesterol granuloma—N. Bundgaard, H. Ellermann Erioksen and O. Greisen.
Clin. Rec, 967

Infratemporal fossa lesions—D. A. Parker and P. E. Robin. Clin. Rec, 409
Inosine pranobex in recurrent laryngeal papillomatosis—P. Patel, R. Gemmell and J. A. S. Carruth. Clin. Rec,

1306
Intracranial extension of paranasal sinus aspergillosis—J. Oates, D. R. Clark and P. Chiodini. Clin. Rec, 188
Intracranial metastases from a supraglottic carcinoma—N. P. Warwick-Brown and A. D. Cheesman. Clin. Rec,

624
Intraluminal crystalloids in malignant salivary gland tumors—J. Y. Ro, B. Mackay, J. G. Batsakis and J.

Cartwright Jr. Orig. Art., 1175
Intratympanic ototoxicity: influence of post-injection survival period—M. W. Yung. Orig. Art., 1011
Irresectable tumours of the temporal bone—R. E. Quiney and L. M. Flood. Orig. Art., 432

Large foreign body in the nose, A—A. W. Forrest. Clin. Rec, 1280
Laryngeal carcinoma in a six year old with a review of the literature—W. Singh and A. Kaur. Clin. Rec, 957
Laryngeal trauma vs length of intubation—T. H. Lesser and P. J. A. Lesser. Orig. Art., 1165
Laryngopyocele—D. Maharaj, C. M. C. Fernandes and A. P. Pinto. Clin. Rec, 838
Late presentation of bilateral congenital cholesteatomas of the middle ear—P. V. Marks, E. W. Mee, N. J.

Garvan and B. Chopra. Clin. Rec, 1066
Lateral sinus thrombosis—J. Samuel and C. M. C. Fernandes. Orig. Art., 1227
Leeds modified Weber-Fergusson incision, The—J. E. Osborne, M. Clayton and J. D. Fenwick. Orig. Art., 465
Life and times of the Institute of Laryngology and Otology, The—H. J. Shaw. Orig. Art., 15
Life-threatening laryngeal polyp in a child—M. Juhlin-Dannfelt and O. Densert. Clin. Rec, 293
Lipoma of the larynx—A. P. Reid, S. S. M. Hussain and A. L. Pahor. Clin. Rec, 1308

Malignant external otitis—A. Babiatzki and J. Sade. Orig. Art., 205
Malignant external otitis versus acute external otitis—D. Cohen, P. Friedman and A. Eilon. Orig. Art., 211
Management of a population of tinnitus sufferers in a specialized clinic, The: Part I. Description of the clinic

organization and the population seen—M. R. Hawthorne, S. O'Connor, S. R. Britten and P. Webber. Orig.
Art., 784

Management of a population of tinnitus sufferers in a specialized clinic, The: Part II. Identification of psychiatric
morbidity in a population of tinnitus sufferers—M. R. Hawthorne, S. O'Connor, S. R. Britten and P. Webber.
Orig. Art., 791

Management of a population of tinnitus sufferers in a specialized clinic, The: Part III. The evaluation of
psychiatric intervention—M. R. Hawthorne, S. O'Connor, S. R. Britten and P. Webber. Orig. Art., 795

Marginal mandibulectomy for malignant disease; indications, rationale, and results—C. J. Randall, J. Eyre, D.
Davies and G. P. Walsh-Waring. Orig. Art., 676

Masseter muscle cross over flap in primary closure of oral-oropharyngeal defects—R. Tiwari. Orig. Art., 172
Maxillary sinus aspiration in children—G. R. Shone. Orig. Art., 461
Metastasis to the larynx revealing a renal cell carcinoma—A. Ferlito, G. Pesavento, S. Meli, G. Recher and A.

Visona. Clin. Rec, 843
Method for preparation of fibrin glue, A—L. H. Durham, D. J. Willatt, M. W. Yung, I. Jones, P. A. Stevenson

and M. F. Ramadan. Orig. Art., 1182
Middle-ear cholesteatoma in children—an Indian perspective—A. M. Shenoy and P. K. Kakar. Orig. Art., 1125
Misleading auditory brainstem responses in a case of acoustic neuroma—J. M. Leggett and A. Reid. Clin. Rec.,

179
Monostotic fibrous dysplasia of the temporal bone—M. Younus and A. Haleem. Clin. Rec, 1070
Mucoepidermoid carcinoma in a minor salivary gland in childhood—H. Gustafsson, A. Dahlqvist, M. Anniko

and B. Carlsoo. Clin. Rec, 1320
Multiple extra-nasopharyngeal extensions of juvenile nasopharyngeal angiofibroma—S. K. De, S. Das and D.

Dey. Clin. Rec, 1083
Multiple myeloma in bony metaplasia of the cricoid cartilage—N. S. Jones, G. S. Kenyon and N. Mahy. Clin.

Rec, 1301
Musculus uvulae and velopharyngeal status—G. T. A. Ijaduola and O. O. Williams. Orig. Art., 574

Nasal adhesions—G. R. Shone and R. T. Clegg. Orig. Art., 555
Nasal distribution of metered dose inhalers, The—S. P. Newman, F. Moren and S. W. Clarke. Orig. Art., 127
Nasal obstruction and the common cold—U. Sch0nsted-Madsen, P. Stoksted and N. Koch-Henriksen. Orig.

Art., 346

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


INDEX 1351

Nasal resistance to airflow—A. S. Jones, J. M. Lancer, J. C. Stevens and E. Beckingham. Orig. Art., 800
Nasopharyngeal carcinoma in Caucasian children—W. Singh. Orig. Art., 1248
Nasopharyhgeal chordoma presenting with mestastases—W. Singh and A. Kaur. Clin. Rec, 1198
Nasopharynx and under-aeration of the middle-ear, The—S. Metcalf. Orig. Art., 1144
Necrotizing sialometaplasia of major salivary glands—J. G. Batsakis and J. T. Manning. Clin. Rec, 962
Nerve/muscle pedicle graft for bilateral vocal cord palsy—C. M. C. Fernandes, J. Samuel and J. L. Steinberg.

Orig. Art., 471
Neurogenous tumour of the larynx—W. K. Phang, R. Raman and E. Jayalaksmi. Clin. Rec, 1209
Non-Hodgkin's lymphoma of palatine tonsils—O. Fajolu and G. T. A. Ijaduola. Clin. Rec, 390
Non-Hodgkin's lymphoma of the tonsil. Experience of treatment over a 27-year period—A. R. Makepeace, D.

C. Fermont and M. H. Bennett. Orig. Art., 1151
Nystagmus alternans—M. Suzuki, Y. Harada, M. Ito and M. Ito. Clin. Rec, 381

Occurrence and recurrence of basal cell carcinoma of the head and neck in negroid and albinoid africans—S. A.
Ademiluyi and G. T. A. Ijaduola. Clin. Rec, 1324

Orbital and periorbital sepsis—R. Mills. Orig. Art., 1242
Ossified segments of the stylohyoid ligament—G. Har-El, A. Weisbord and J. Sidi. Clin. Rec, 516
Otitis media in Dar es Salaam, Tanzania—J. J. Manni and P. N. Lema. Orig. Art., 222
Otosclerosis a generalised connective tissue disorder, Is—H. Oxlund, U. Pedersen, C. C. Danielsen, I. Oxlund

and O. Elbr0nd. Orig. Art., 307
Outcome of tracheostomy in children, The—A. C. Swift and J. H. Rogers. Orig. Art., 936

Paediatric tracheostomy—W. J. Newlands and W. S. McKerrow. Orig. Art., 929
Parapharyngeal malignant ectomesenchymoma—V. Kasantikul, S. Shuangshoti, A. Cutchavaree and P.

Bunyaphiphat. Clin. Rec, 508
Pathology as it relates to ear surgery. VI Cochlear implantation—A. Belal. Orig. Art., 245
Pathology as it relates to ear surgery VII. Tympanoplasty—A. Belal. Orig. Art., 993
Pedunculated intraluminal oesophageal hamartoma—A. K. Gupta, V. P. Goyal, D. D. Hemani, S. K. Mahesh-

wari and M. K. Dubey. Clin. Rec, 851
Pendred's syndrome—T. Johnsen, C. Larsen, J. Friis and F. Hougaard-Jensen. Clin. Rec, 1187
Pendred's syndrome with episodic vertigo, tinnitus and vomiting and normal bithermal caloric responses—V. K.

Das. Clin. Rec, 721
Penetration of water down the external auditory meatus to the tympanic membrane—N. J. Morgan. Orig. Art.,

536
Phase variation in nasal airways resistance assessed by active anterior rhinomanometry—G. S. Kenyon. Orig.

Art., 910
Plasma osmolality variations and their effect on the hearing threshold of the guinea pig—A. F. Jefferis and B. M.

Johnstone. Orig. Art., lib
Pneumosinus dilatans—R. S. Dhillon and D. C. Williams. Clin. Rec, 828
Posterior fossa ganglioma—an unusual cause of hearing loss—R. S. Dhillon. Clin. Rec, 714
Posterior pharyngeal wall schwannoma—C. Triaridis, M. G. Tsalighopoulos, A. Kouloulas and A.

Vartholomeos. Clin. Rec, 749
Preservation of neck dissection for histological study—P. H. Rhys Evans, D. Morgan and L. Smallman. Orig.

An., 823
Prevalence of secretory otitis media among school children in Kuwait—J. Holmquist, S. Al Fadala and Y.

Qattan. Orig. Art., 116

Radiology of fish bone foreign bodies in the neck—A. J. Carr. Clin. Rec, 407
Recording the nystagmic threshold of the caloric test on ENG in normal subjects—R. Cemiloglu and K. McLay.

Orig. Art., 324
Recurrent labyrinthine membrane rupture: bio-glue and five surgical repairs—R. F. Gray and N. R. Bleach.

Clin. Rec, 487
Rediscovering the importance of nasal breathing in sleep or, shut your mouth and save your sleep—P. Lavie.

Orig. Art., 558
Relation between histological age-changes in the carotid body and atherosclerosis in the carotid arteries—P.

Lowe, D. Heath and P. Smith. Orig. Art., 1271
Relationships between cervical nodal metastases and laryngeal cancer—B. Morra, G. Cortesina, A. Staffieri and

R. Fiorella. Orig. Art., 1168
Rhabdomysarcoma of the head and neck—R. M. Singhal, S. Bahadur and R. Bhatia. Clin. Rec, 971
Rigid endoscopy in ENT practice—J. A. Wilson, J. A. M. Murray and N. P. von Haacke. Orig. Art., 286
Role of intranasal splints in the prevention of post-operative nasal adhesions, The—J. B. Campbell, M. G.

Watson and P. M. Shenoi. Orig. Art., 1140

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


1352 INDEX

Role of the fibreoptic bronchoscope in otorhinolaryngological practice, The—W. I. Wei, W. F. Lau, K. H. Lam
and Y. Hui. Orig. Art., 1263

Scanning and Light microscopical studies of age-related changes in the stria vascularis of shaker-1 mice (Mus
musculus)—J. T. Y. Chou and K. Keil. Orig. Art., 312

Scleroderma and hearing loss—A. Abou-Taleb and F. H. Linthicum. Orig. Art., 656
Serum enzymes in head and neck cancer II: Aliesterase—H. Lai, H. C. Madan, G. S. Kohli and S. P. S. Yadav.

Orig. Art., 819
Serum enzymes in head and neck cancer III—H. Lai, S. K. Munjal, U. Wig and A. S. Saini. Orig. Art., 1062
Severe sensorineural hearing loss presenting as profound deafness—J. G. Toner and A. G. Kerr. Clin. Rec, 601
Silicone ear splints in the management of acture haematoma auris—B. J. G. Bingham and E. B. Chevretton.

Orig. Art., 889
Sleep apnoea due to bilateral peritonsillar abscess—S. K. Lau. Clin. Rec, 617
Soft tissue reaction to ceramic ossicular replacement prosthesis—E. Yamamoto and M. Iwanaga. Orig. Art., 897
Spontaneous haemorrhage from the tonsil—M. S. McCormick and P. Hassett. Clin. Rec, 613
Spontaneous tonsillar haemorrhage—D. W. Skinner and P. Chui. Clin. Rec, 611
Squamous cell carcinoma of the larynx with osteoclast-like giant cells—A. Ferlito, I. Friedmann and G. Recher.

Clin. Rec, 393
Squamous cell hyperplasia of the larynx—P. Olde Kalter, H. Lubsen, J. F. M. Delemarre and G. B. Snow. Orig.

Art., 579
Steroids for airway problems in glandular fever—R. M. Sudderick and A. A. Narula. Orig. Art., 673
Stridor due to an achalasia-like condition of the oesophagus—J. R. Molony, D. L. Carr-Locke and J. B.

Cookson. Clin. Rec, 1297
Stridor due to drug-induced hypokalaemic alkalosis—S. K. Sarkar. Clin. Rec, 197
Study of three preparations in the treatment of otitis externa, A—R. W. T. Slack. Orig. Art., 533
Submucous diathermy of the inferior turbinates in chronic hypertrophic rhinitis—M. Talaat, E. El-Sabawy, F.

Abdel Baky and A. Abdel Raheem. Orig. Art., 452
Successful closure of a colono-cutaneous fistula in the neck, The—G. A. J. Morrison and N. M. Breach. Clin.

Rec, 1099
Succinate dehydrogenase and mitochondria in the hair cells in the organ of Corti of mature and old shaker-1

mice—Z. Tao, T. Yamashita and J. T. Y. Chou. Orig. Art., 643
'Superglue ear'—R. G. Wight and P. D. Bull. Clin. Rec, 706
Superior orbital fissure syndrome in trigeminofacial zoster—D. Gupta and S. K. Vishwakarma. Clin. Rec, 975
Suppression of palatal (or intra-tympanic) myclonus by tinnitus masking devices, The—C. A. East and J. W. P.

Hazell. Orig. Art., 1230
Surgery for osteophyte-induced dysphagia—S. M. Kibel and P. M. Johnson. Clin. Rec, 1291
Surgical anatomy of the hypotympanum—D. Savic and D. Djeric. Orig. Art., 419
Surgical anatomy of the round window with special reference to cochlear implantation—B. K. H. Franz, G. M.

Clarke and D. M. Bloom. Orig. Art., 97
Surgical management of childhood cholesteatoma, The—M. Sanna, C. Zini, R. Gamoletti.P. Delogu, A. Russo,

R. Scandellari and A. Taibah. Orig. Art., 1221
Surgical management of nose bleeds—A. A. Narula, M. P. Vallis and P. J. Bradley. Orig. Art., 359
Survival after surgical treatment in maxillary neoplasms of epithelial origin—P. Lindeman, U. Eklund and B.

Petruson. Orig. Art., 564
Sympathetic innervation of the vocal cord, The—J. Basterra, P. N. Dilly and C. Chumbley. Orig. Art., 1040
Synovial sarcoma of the hypopharynx—E. Duvall, M. Small, A. H. Al-Muhanna and A. D. G. Maran. Clin.

Rec, 1203

Technique of tongue reconstruction following near-total glossectomy, A—M. S. Robertson, J. M. Robinson and
R. M. Horsfall. Orig. Art., 260

Teflon injection of the vocal cords under general anaesthesia—S. A. A. Sadek, W. Y. Nassarand M. A. Tobias.
Orig. Art., 695

Thermal myringotomy in guinea pigs—S. E. Kent and P. H. Rhys-Evans. Orig. Art., 103
Tinnitus clinic in a district hospital—I. Donaldson. Orig. Art., 548
Tonsillar leiomyoma—E. Greenberg, A. Shupak, J. Kelner and W. S. Meyer. Clin. Rec, 619
Topical treatment of Reinke's oedema with Beclomethasone Dipropionate (BDP) inhalation aerosol—V.

Moesgaard Nielsen and P.-E. Hojslet. Orig. Art., 921
Tracheal foreign body, A—A. O. Keith. Clin. Rec, 404
Tracheostoma valve for speech rehabilitation in laryngectomees—W. Singh. Orig. Art., 809
Trauma to the parotid region—R. P. Youngs and G. P. Walsh-Waring. Orig. Art., 475
Traumatic nasal arterio-venous malformation—J. C. Watleinson and T. C. Chang. Clin. Rec, 1283

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


INDEX 1353

Treatment of perennial allergic rhinitis by sodium cromoglycate plus 0.025 per cent xylometazoline—M. Fradis,
L. Podoshin and R. Gertner. Orig. Art., 666

True shape of the tympanic membrane, The—J. Wajnberg. Orig. Art., 538
Tubulocystic adenocarcinoma arising in the nasal cavity—R. A. Robinson. Clin. Rec, 607
Tuning fork tests in children—J. W. R. Capper, R. W. T. Slack and A. R. Maw. Orig. Art., 780

Unusual complication following tracheoesophageal puncture for alaryngeal voice restoration, An—U. Hadi and
N. S. Nuwayhid. Clin. Rec, 855

Unusual 'swallowed' foreign body, An—F. J. Lannigan and C. J. R. Newbegin. Clin. Rec, 195
Use of a small fenestra technique with the Fisch piston in the surgical treatment of otosclerosis, The—C. Brahe

Pedersen. Orig. Art., 542
Use of the underpressure chamber in the treatment of patients with Meniere's disease, The—G. W. van Deelan,

J. Hulk and E. H. Huizing. Orig. Art., 229
Use of the Walkman mini-stereo system in the management of tinnitus, The—A. H. H. Al-Jassim. Orig. Art.,

663
Use of ultrasound in the management of acute lingual swelling—J. M. Leggett. Clin. Rec, 1312

Value of computerized tomography (CT) in the evaluation of the anatomic structure of the attic, The—D. Savic,
A. Jasovic and D. Djeric. Orig. Art., 1118

Verrucous carcinoma of the nasal septum—G. S. Hanna and M. H. Ali. Clin. Rec, 184
Vertigo in a district NHS hospital—M. D. Wells and R. D. Yande. Orig. Art., 1235
Vestibuloplasty—P. Ghosh. Orig. Art., 905
View of partial laryngectomy in the treatment of laryngeal cancer, A—H. J. Shaw. Orig. Art., 143
Vocal cord paralysis in children—A. C. Swift and J. Rogers. Orig. Art., 169

Who should treat epistaxis?—D. G.John, A. I. Alison, D. J. A. Scott, A. R. McRae and M. J. Allen. Orig. A rt.,
139

Who Was Who and What Did They Do?—N. Weir, S. Weir and D. Stephens. Orig. Art., 23

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022215100103548



